In accordance with

Rule 3.35 of th

Inic?lvencyo(Engeland & A M O 3

wagRdes 065 Notice of administrator's proposals

Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

n Company details

Company number ’1— WEW lF ’?E ’—1

TUESDAY

Companies House

RO

17M2/2019 #134
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Rutherford Energy Supply Limited

boid black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Matthew James

Surname Cowlishaw

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber’ Four Brindleyplace

Street | Birmingham
|

Post town | B12HZ

County/Region |

Postcode TP rrrT

Country 1

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) Daniel James Mark ° 3:2‘:;2;‘21;:‘;‘:::2; s about

Surname Smith another administrator,

E Administrator’'s address e

Building name/number [PO Box 500 ® S:Z:Liig;“ci?;:t:gttzlrl us ahout

Street |2 Hardman Street another administrator.
|

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region 1

Postcode W i?ﬁl_ I?,_Al? ,—

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO3

Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

e

Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

7

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Sgranre / 7 -
X C;%LJM,\W

Signature date

3 2 T2fof1le




AMO3

Notice of Administrator’'s Proposals

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Wendy Packwood

gWhere to send

Company name

Deloitte LLP

Four Brindleyplace

|
|
‘ Birmingham
%

e B12HZ

County/Region

e LTI
Country

‘DX

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehbsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




6T0¢ 19quadeq €1

Ajjesaaas pue Ajjujof wayy jo Joyad Aq s1amod pue sannp ‘suoduny [ 1no Alied 0] pasuoyine aJe Aayy

1BY] WIUOD SI0JRNSIUIWPY JUIOr 3yl 10V a4l Jo T4 9nNpayds Jo (z)oot ydesbeled jo sosodind ayj Jo4

‘s1auojpeld Auaajosul se 1oe 03 )N aya ul paouddj| ale (,,aNn1o]2qa..) 411 a1io2a

JO s1auoildeld ASUBAjOSUT PasuUdI| ||V "ANjigel| jeuosiad Inoym 3oeijuod pue satuedwo) 3y jo sjuabe

ZHZ 18

weybunwag

aoejdAs|puig ano4

d11 @310]3Q 9/ 13010 patalsibay

T9800£0T
pue 8RTT/P/0 siequnN Auedwon

SP297 Ul SUN0D Auadold pue ssauisng
2213sN( 4O WN0D YBIY

6T0Z 40 £ZTT "ON 3SED WNOD :plopdayIny
6TOCT 40 GZTT "ON 3SED WNOD AINN

se 1o SJ0JRIISIVIWPY JUIOf 3] "slojellsiunupy julor ay) Aq pabeuew aae sauedwo) ayj jo Alsdold
pue SsauIsng ‘saeye 2yl "1unod Y3 Aq 610T 1240330 ZZ uo saedwo) ay) Jo si0jelis|uiwpy Juor
pajuiodde aiam (,,SI0JBIISIVIUPY JUIOL YL, ) YIS B SOWES |2lueq PUe MELSI|MO) SIWer maylen

(., 3PV 2U3,) (Q3ANIWY

SV) 986T LDV ADNIATOSNI IHL 40 1d ITINAIHDS
40 6% HAYYOVUVYd OL LINVYNSUNd ST¥SOdOUd

40 INIWILVLS ,SYOLVYLSINIWAY LNIOC

(,saluedwo) aul,)

(uonjesysiuiwipe uj yyoq)
(..pioji3yiny,,)

paywii Ajddng Abiadu3 piojiayiny
(.Aman,) 21d Arn

‘9331019@



Deloitte LLP

- Four Brindleyplace
eloitte
® Bl 2HZ

UK

Tel: +44 (0} 121 632 6000
Fax:+44 (0) 121 695 5678
www . deloitte.co.uk

Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration)

This Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals (“the Proposals” or “our Proposals”) has been prepared pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Act, which requires that we, as the Joint Administrators, provide creditors with details of our Proposals to achieve the purpose of the administrations.

It appears that the Companies may have sufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors. As such we are required in
accordance with paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to seek creditors’ approval of our Proposals. In this instance, we propose to seek
approval of our Proposals by deemed consent, notices of which has been posted to the website on Forms ADM_127. The proposed decision to approve our
Proposals will be treated as having been made by creditors unless objected to, using the appropriate procedure as set aut in the Notice, by 10% or more in
value of creditors. Should that happen, the decision on approval will not be made and a further decision procedure will be held. Unless you object to our
Proposals, no action is required from you. Please refer to the website for further details including forms and guidance.

We are also asking creditors to make decisions regarding our fees, expenses and ultimate discharge as administrators. We intend to do this
by conducting a decision procedure by correspendence, formal notice of which an Form ADM_F03 together with guidance and voting forms, is also
available for viewing and download from the website. Please note that voting forms received after 31 December 2019 will not be taken into account.

Please refer to the Frequently Asked Questions section on the case website for more informaticn about decision procedures in insolvency proceedings.
Please also note that hard copies of any of these documents will be provided free of charge on request,

We have also included the following information in this report:

. background of the Companies;

» the circumstances giving rise to the appointment of the Joint Administrators;

. the progress of the administrations to date; and,

. the Joint Administrators’ Proposals for achieving the objective of the administrations {Appendix E}.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

3

Aol
Joint Administrator

Deloitte LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Waies with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 2 New Street Square, London EC4A 3BZ, United Kingdom.

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“"DTTL"), a UK private company limited by guarantee, whose member firms are legally separate and
independent entities. Please see www.deloitte.co.uk/about for a detailed description of the legal structure of BTTL and its member firms.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP, All rights reserved.



BTOZ 49Qwsdag £1 | {UoRASRUPE Ut Y3oq) pajwr Aiddng ABlau] piopayiny pue old AN | 4T1 alIaEq 6102 @

sa0|puaddy

uonewilojul [2uogippy
sasuadxa pue uofeldUNWDY
Juawiulodde-3sod
punoibyoeg

sobessow A

S)UaU0D)

o
O
@
(&)
®
@
®




@ Key messages

© 2019 Delsitte LLP | LUMily Pic ang Ruthedford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 December 20192




' BT0Z Jaqwadag £1 | (uodelsiuiwpe Ul yicq) pajiwi Ajddng AGsaug piopayinyg pue 3id Amn | 477 211012a 6102 @

‘7 abed
uo pajielsp se ‘Juaunuiodde ayy Jo UoNREINP Y] 49A0 S3jURdWOD) Y} SS0J0B 000 ZHF Jo uolbaud
BUl Ul 8g |Im Saay susbe pue |eba) ‘ebericys 03 uorie|al ul $1502 Aled paiyl Jeyl ajedidIluE M -
‘¢ abed uo pajiejap se juswiuiodde ayj Jo
uoijeINp 3Y] JIA0 paLIniul 3q [IM OZE'8F Alelewixoidde Jo sjuswasings|p jeyl ayeddnue ap -
plojayiny
'b¢ abed uo pajelap se juswiujodde ay3 jo
uoRelnp syl JsAc pallndul aqg |iM 06£'6F A|paew|xoudde JO sjuawasingsip jey] 21edpPiue ap .

Amn
') Xipuaddy je s3ep ¢ $1500 |BNJOe pul 53500 Wil
pajedipiue Jno Jo umopyeslqg e Buimous Auedwod Yoes Joy 91ewils] s394 B papiaodd aaey s 550D
*S1S0D SLWUIY JND 03 32UBI3Ja1 AQ pJouSUINy pue Ap3in LRoq ul s8a) ano abueyd ©) ssodoad apy pajewnsy

‘0¢ 26ed 12 pajeiap se co_uz_omm._m, m“ SAOLL
1o uonepinbi AleiunjoA ,sJoupaJs 03 aAowW ssiuedwo) oyl 18yl pajedpiue s 1 Udiym buimol|ol Ijeasawl}
SUYIUOW 7T Pa22xd 0} A|9¥1| 10U S| SUOCIHEIISIUIWPE DY) JO UCHEIND 3y uoiBuLIoUl JUlInd ug . pajetwusy

-abed siy3 Jo 131 2y 03 papiacad sjiejap Pejuod 3yl Jo Aue Buisn 3senbau uo

abaeyd Jo 2oy NoA 03 papiacad aq )Im SJUBLINIOP asaul Jo Aue Jo saidod puel eyl ajou aseald .
‘paJinbala s1 ‘Aue Ji ‘uoIloe JeyYM U0 douepinb yum Jayiabol aiisgam

9sED 9y] 0] paisod ULaQg 2ARY SJ9JIRW ISILY JBPISU0D 0] Sainpadold uoisiasp syJ JO SBJIJON .
'sasuadxa pue sas) Jno Buipiebas SUOISIDaP SeW 0] S101IPa1D PAINJ3sSUN BIAU] 0] OS|e

pue sjesodo.ld Jno Jo |eaosdde uo SIOUPSID paLnlIasun WO} UOISDap B 3395 0] padinbait ale am sjesodosd

S.I0JIpPaJld paJandasun 0] uoiRNquUIsIp 10 3|qejIeAR 34 ABW spuny Juadiyns jey] ajedpnue sm sy . IELTERTRTRGAL 47

91
pue GT sabed uo pajiejap se sajueduwo) auy) Jo ainilej oyl 40) SUOSES DY) pUBISIapUN O} pue
Auedwon yora Jo s1955E BulUIBWRY DY JO STISACISL IS|WIXBW 0} Busas ale sm ‘Uoiippe Ul .«
*S103IPa.JD JO JIJeuad ay3 J0) SIEBLIR J3LWOISND JO AISADDD. 3Y) IS|WIXBW
03 J9PJ0 U] SIBLUIOISND pIOLIBYINY J04 UCIISUEL] YIoows e apinotd 0] 491 ylim bupdom sie oap -«
‘Ajddns a3y Jo yosdsas vl (,10D,) Adueua] jo abueyd e 104 pasu
2y3 1o way] pasiape pue jusuwnuiodde ano Jo siaddns Jauned syl pue SIaWoisnd |je payiou
SM BOUEBISUI SIYY UL "Y10S B 03 109[gns Jou sem ‘suaddns Jsuped Jo sequunu e yym aoed
Ul sjuswabuelse [BIDISWLLOD peEY INQ SIawolsnd 03 Abuaua Aiddns Aposaip 10U pIp oum ‘AN -«
"(.d9L.) PaRWN
Ja3mod g SBD Y101 03 SI19Woisnd sy (e buniasuedy ssa301d {4105, Hosay Jse7 40 19ddng
e ‘paopayny Jo padsal ul ‘Ino pauued os|e pey wabjo rsesuadl Alddns ABisus ssiuedwoo Aboajens
yoea Bumoaal ‘aoyenbal Adysnpul ay] ‘(,wabl0,) Ssiddel AJ21309|3 pue seo Jo 3210 8y} 03 ,slojensiujwpy
anp apeJ} 0] pasead pey saruedwied Yiog ‘SI0jenisIuipy JUIor 2Uy Jo Juaunuiodde ay3 03 Jodg Juor

‘uonepinbil e ybnoayy ueyy Joyied Sj0YM & Se SI01pad suonesiuiwpe
,Saluedwon ayy 404 JNSad 2115 B 2A3IYDR 0] 2 1M Suoleaisiujupe a3yl jo asodind ayl . ELPE LR LT

@00

= NN
DO

61027 J9quiaoag LT SI0NpaId
0} paJaAl|ap sjesodoagd ajeq
4789 5§69 1210 ‘1oL

WO SIOP-SUT MMM :2ISqaM

H 07 oNRIoPPOSUEqEe ([Iew3

s|1e19p 10eU0D

1vZ 09 J9359ydue)y
“193.35 UewpleH Z ‘411 20i0RA
YIS xae sawer [Piueq

ZHZ 19 weybuiwag
aaepdAapung Jnod ‘411 a1101Rd

Meysijmo) sswer maynen

sajuedwon a3 jo
siojelisiviwpy juior

sobessaw Ad)



Key messages I T

AnO—-n_:Emn_...v Estimated On current information, we anticipate the following outcome for each category of creditor:
Outcomes

— There are no secured creditors in either Uttily or Rutherford,

— Preferential creditors — We do not anticipate there will be any preferential claims in Uttily.
In Rutherford, it is expected that there will be sufficient “assets not pledged” realisations
to enable payment in “ull of preferential claims.

— Unsecured creditors - Presently we consider that there may be a distribution for unsecured
creditors of both Companies, however this is dependant upon asset realisations, not only
from book debts but from properties not in control of the Administrators, particularly in the
case of Uttily.

E . Our Proposals for managing the business and affalrs of the Companies can be found on page
17.

100
©@Oee

© 2019 Deloitte _LP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) | 13 December 2019 5



6107 49quanaq £1 | (soneasiupe vt \og) pejsar] AIddng AB:au3 propatiny pue oid AWN | 4T ANI0RY 6107 @

Jusunujodde ,s103ea]SIUIWPY UloC

s|enueuly Adewiwng

sajuedwoD ayl

punoabjoeg @




Background
The Companies

e

/G0
@00
®00

Op.Rev - ¢c£7m

Key:

-~ Active Company

— In Administration

— In Crediter's Voluntary Liquidation
—~ In Receivership

Rutherford Energy Rhododendronsshrub

Uttily (Securities 01)

Uttily Gas Ltd

Uttily Telecoms

Uttily Renewahbles

Supply Limited Lt formerly Uttily ited -dormant {Dormant) Ltd Lirnited
Power Limited (in ) . "
Est. Financial Liquidation) Total assets - £n.a Total assets - £n.a Est, Financial position Est. Financial Position
position August 2019 . Employees n.a Employees n.a April 2018 Net Liabilities June 2018 Net
Net __.az___“_mm CE463k Mw mﬁwmma expected to cR3k Liabilities ¢£103k
Employees 16
Background Summarised Group Structure Chart

Uttily, incorporated on 15 December 2010, is a privately
owned company, reselling gas and electricity to its
customers using 12 partner suppliers covering
approximately 362 meters across small and medium
enterprises.

Rutherford, incorporated on 28 July 2016, supplies
electricity to 285 customers covering approximately
1,844 meters across small and medium enterprises.

Both Companies are headquartered at the same
premises in London with satellite operations in Leeds
and are licenced by Ofgem, to supply: Uttily; gas and
electricity, Rutherford; electricity only to nen-domestic
premises.

Employees

From 1 June 2019 the contracts of employment of all
employees transferred to Rutherford with certain
employees providing services to Uttily.

As at 22 Qctober 2019, Rutherford employed 16 staff.

At the time of this report 12 employees have been
made redundant with the remaining employees being
retained to assist with customer account reconciliations
and winding down of operations.

The satellite operations in Leeds were closed
immediately following on the appointment of the Joint
Administrators on 22 October 2019,

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) | 13 December 2019

A summarised group structure chart (at the date of our
appointment) is set out above.

Uttily acquired the shares of Rutherford in July 2018
and commenced trading in January 2019. Since then
management has been transitioning its direct supply
customer book to Rutherford.

Company Directors

As at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment,
the statutory directors of Uttily were:

« Mr Dipak Patel, who Is also the sole shareholder; and
» Venturescape Privato Ltd.
Mr Dipak Patel is the sole director of Rutherford.

Oakwood Corporate Secretary Limited is the company
secretary of Uttily.

In addition to the subsidiaries above, there are a
number of related / associated companies as foliows:

Uttily Pl

Associated and Related Companies

Birksmith Limited

Centric Capital Limited
Centric Limiyed

Centric Map Limited

Centrle Procurement Limited
Hi Ya Global Limited

Lowgrove Holdings Limited
Seadog Restaurants Limited
Skelwith Bridge Wharf Limited
UTT {Battersea) Limited

Uttily Gas Limited

Uttily Renewables Limited

Ink Londen Limited Uttily Telecoms Limited

Just Wilde Limited Venturescape Plc

Laxpar Limited Venturescape Privato Limited

V 360 AG

Campanulamedium Limited (formerly Venturescape Asset Management Limited) - in
Liquidation

Rhododendronshrubb Limited (formerly Uttily Power Limited) - in Liquidation



-] B6T07 Jaquadaq ¢1 | {uonensunupe ul yoq) patrur] Aiddng Abisug piopayiny pue aid AN | 417 2131020 6107 @

s19bpa) syl 03 pajysod Bulaq

j0u sjuswAed pue $3dj935d snodsUnU 0} anp
paJspuly uaaq sey Swie|d 1011padd Jo Juswdaibe
pUE S)g3p S$3004 JO UOIIRIIDUOD3L By )

‘Wwea) saueul) suyl Jjo diysiapes) ul

sabueyd snoJawnu ayj pue wsAs buiunooe
Jo abueys e o3 anp Aped ‘siep 01 dn 1dey usaq
JOU BABY SpJ0DaJ pue $00q s,Auedwio) syl

8102
Jaqwadaq 1§ 03 uanbasgns Ajl1an bujplebau

9|qejieAe uopew.o Ul Juswasbeuew ou S| a1sylL

“9111019Q
A 10 S101ENSIUILIPY JUIOL 83 AG PaIJISA
uI3q J0U SeY UCIBWLIOUI SIY3 JBYI 230U asedld

"810¢ 19quIndag

1€ 03 SUUOW ZT 8Y3 40) SJUBWIBIE]S |BIDURUY
8y3 Jo Yeup |eniul ue yum Jayisboy sysoddo
UMOYs aJe /T0Z Jaqwa2ed T€ 03 sYuow 71
9Yl PUB 9T(¢ 18quIsdaq TE 03 SYJuowW ¢1 a3
10J SJUNQJDE S,A|I33N PSIPNE 23 Wol) S1oRd1Xg

UOCIIELLIOJUI [BIDUBUEL JO MBIAIDAQD

9r9'08T BLB'BTI 9TY'9E S1955Y 19N

(Z96'TFT) (5017¢6) - JAT < aaye anp Bu)jje) slunoWwe :54031pas7)
86S'EZE £8670ZZ 9ZY'9E $9[Iqe]| JUSLIND SS3| SJasse |0l

6Lt 089 09896 SBIMIIQEN] JUaLIND JaN

(G16°026'C) (PFB'T6E'S) {cag’66L7) 4eaA auo ul anp Bu)j|e) SIUNCLWE 1S1031PaJD
EES'TYE'T SOETILY 852°0€8'9 $19SSY WILIND

v 0L SER'BST 068 DUBY Ul pUB YUBQq 18 Ysed
984'14Z'T 67555 998’9789 $10393Q
086'106 Z9¢°106 0£0°S00°T $)9S5E paxid

087068 {08068 £387066 SIUAWISHAU]

559°0T
LT-320-1E
je se
SN0y
Alojniels

[TARY
91-334-1£
e se

SUNDIOY
Aloymels

el sj9s5R 2|qIbue |
81-2240-T1€

je se

suBWIMNRIS

j=IuRUY JYeag

12@3Ys aoue|eq AJewwing

$90'001 L86'PZ {PES'Z6) uonexe} Jaye 101d/ (5507)
{068'57) {589'6) - youd uo xe)
$S6'SZT TL9'VE {rES'TE) uoijexe) alojaq 14o4d/{5501)
(S59797) (66%6vT) {558°8¥9) $25UadXD JeNUWIS pue B|qeArd 35a193u]
£42°04 £90'ST 507 BLUODU] JE|ILUIS PUB GRAIII 15318]
LECTEL 801°69¢C 9TL 9585 11g83/(1)
(S65'vee) (Zzv'SEE) (697 'PE9) sasuadx3] sARRnSILILPY
TE6'9SE 0ES'P09 850611 3joid 55049

81079ET°E
066'265'C
91-38Q-T¢
03 syuow 71

9fZ 6ET9
95L'EVL'Y
LI-D9Q-1E
03 syjuow g
A0} SIUNCIOY
Aloymels

10} SIUNOOIY
Aloymels

T 9PT L
6CL'96E°8
81-233-1£

0] SYJUOLL 2T
40} SjUIIDLYS
jedUelld Jjeaq

$3|85 40 3500
IpAouUIn

JuUnodoe §50| pue ji30.4d Aleuung

2id Amn

006

00 ®
DO

AN
- sjeUeUly AlRWWNS

punoJbyoeg



Background
Summary financials -
Rutherford

Rutherford Energy Supply Limited
Summary profit and loss account

Management
Accounts for

8 months to

31-Aug-19
Turnover 1,941,297
Cost of Sales {1,830,653)
Gross Profit 110,644
[Gross Margin % 0
QOther Overheads (676,711)
Other Expenses (271)
One off costs 103,114
(L)/EBIT (463,224)

Summary balance sheet

Management
Accounts

Trade Debtors 868,559

Other Debtors 33,602
Prepayments and Accrued Income 199,600
Cash at bank (3,638)
Current assets 1,098,123
Trade Creditors {618,319)
Other Creditors {680,868)
Accruals and Deferred Income {272,000)
Provisions for Liabilites and Charges 9,982
Current Liabilities (1,561,205)
Net (Liabilities) /Assets {463,082}

Overview of financial information

Rutherford was acquired by Uttily in 2018 and filed
dormant accounts to 31 July 2018.

We understand that Rutherford commenced trading in
January 2019. Extracts from Rutherford’s management
accounts for the 8 months to 31 August 2019 are shown
opposite. These indicate a loss for the period of £463k.

Please note that this information has not been verified
by the Joint Administrators or by Deloitte.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttty Pic and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 December 2019 9



[1)8

6T0Z J2qwadag £1 | (uenensiuiwpe ul yioq) panwr Alddng ABsaua paopaying pue oid AN | 471 80Rq 6107 @

"WIs) Woys auyy ul Ajngeyyold

01 Buiuanjad Jo Padsoad 3)qIpals ou pey ssauisng
ay3 ynsas e se pue Bupasnoad jou sem 10e1UoD
243 1ey3 Buiels souspuodsaui0d PaNnss| JS0ISND
aalpadsoldd syl ‘6T0Z 12quaidas £z UO ‘13ARMOH

‘(. 10B1U0D BUY,)

WZF JO S$2IX3 Ul uonnguiuoed uiblew ssolb pajewnss
ue Buippe Agalsyl pue wWiT3 JO JSACUIN] [enuUUe
|ejuaWaIoUl pajelausb sy pINoM pasIApe aie am

1L 1281]U0D M3BU BANIURISNS B 24M)3s 0] bulyJom usaq
pey saiuedwo) syl ‘sieaA om] 03 3SOJD JO4 “|IBAE OU 03
sispuny [eruajoed Jo Jaquinu |Biluelsgns e 03 ujods pey
pue suoijdo Buipuny je Bupjoo| uaaq pey saluedwo) 3yl

punoleusn}/Apswal 0] uaye) sdals

*apet] 03 anupuod sabuo| ou pjnod

Aau3 1Byl papnpuod juswabeusw pue WHTF JO JSAOLIN
[enuue ue ajelauab 01 APYI| sem yoiym J0eJU0D

MBU B ainoas 0] paje) sauedwor sy ‘uolyippe ug

‘SJUNOJ0R JOo JuawAed uou 104 saueduwod

ay3 Jsuiebe uopoe [eHa| Y003 SI0PBID Spe] JO Jaquinu
e ‘JInsaJ e sy "mo[) Ysed s,Auedwod ayl uo paedu
‘padinoul Buiaq sass0| Buipesy a3 Yim pauiquuod

‘sIyl "AIIIIN 01 WIN1Bd AUB pIBIA 0] 19A saey JeY] s1oaloud
JO Jaquinu e pue sapepisqns Buipuny ‘Juswdojaasp
alemyos |epueisgns buipnpul Buipedy Buidojaasp

UO Y10q PasiIn udd(q SABY PIAISIAL Spuny sul

‘pus Je3A oyl AQ pawsspad 8g 03 snp

SEM UDIUm JO 9Wos ‘W9 ST Ajeyewixosdde jo Buipuny
paAlaad pey AN juswiulodde uno jo swiy 3yl 1y
"SIeJew puoq a3 wol} adueuly pesied sey AlI3n ‘$+10z
FIUIS "UIMOID 2NUDSADI JBaA Uo 1edA pajrJISuUCUISpP

pey pue T10¢ @ouls bulpely uasq sey AN

SSDI)SIp [eIDURUL I 3IN|IR) 10) SUOSEIY

sioledlSINIpyY or ay)
Jo uaunuiodde ayjl ol asid Buialb sasuejswinaa

© 06

e e
DO

jusawiulodde
,540]eA]SIUIWPY JUlof
puno.abypoeg



Background

Joint Administrators’
appointment

Q0
©00

Circumstances giving rise to the appointment of
the Joint Administrators

When decision to appoint was made

With regards to the administration process, the
Companies are Protected Energy Companies ("PECs")
which are regulated by Ofgem. The Companies had to
therefore consider the requirements of the Energy Act
2004 ("EA").

To ensure compliance with the EA requirements the
Companies resolved on 30 September 2019, on their
intention to appoint administrators in recognition of
their inability to satisfy debts as they fall due. Notices of
Intention to appoint administrators to the Companies
pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule Bl to the Act
were sworn and filed in Court.

As both Companies are regulated by Ofgem, dialcgue
was commenced with Ofgem on 1 October 2019 with a
view to ensuring that customers of both businesses
benefited from continuity of supply in the event that the
Companies’ fail.

After numerous discussions between the Companies
and Ofgem, on 15 Cctober 2019, Ofgem confirmed its
intention to exercise its SOLR powers in respect of
Rutherford and made the applicaticn to Court to declare
the insolvencies of both Companies to protect the
interests of their customers.

Ofgem also confirmed, due to the nature of the supply
arrangement Uttily had, that there would not be a SOLR
process.

On 17 October 2019, Ofgem gave notice that the
revocation of the Companies electricity and gas supply
licences would be revoked and take effect from 00:01
and 05.01 on 19 October 2019 in respect of Uttily and
Rutherford respectively.

TGP were appointed the SOLR and at the point of the
licence revocation all customers of Rutherford
transferred to TGP. TGP has no connection with the
directors of the Companies.

When decision to appoint was made (continued)

Thereafter the directors filed an application into Court
for the appointment of Joint Administrators to the
companies because the businesses could no longer
continue to trade,

Matthew Cowlishaw and Daniel Smith were appointed
Joint Administrators on 22 October 2018.

Involvement of Deloitte pre-appointment

The Director of the Companies approached Deloitte on
30 September 2019 following the failure of the Contract
to discuss the financial situation at the Companies

There was no professional relationship prior to this.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (bath in administration) | 13 December 2019 11



61027 19quwedaQ €7 | (uoRRnsiuIwpe Ul 100} paNwIT Addng ABiaug pregawiay pue aid 46N | ¢ ANe3Q 6102 @

S9IN0J }IXd ¥ SUOISUBIXT
S103Ipa42 10} aWO02IN0
sjesodo.d ,SJ03e43SIUIWPY JUlof
388% ,5103eJISIUILLPY Julof

3s0d.nd

judwiuiodde-3sod @




_Uom.nlm—u—uam:ngm—a.n Appointment of the Joint Administrators
Purpose Matthew James Cowilishaw and Daniel James Mark

P Smith of Deloitte were appointed Joint Administrators of
the Companies by the Court on 22 October 2019,
following an application made by the Companies’
directors.

Purpose of the administration

Due to Ofgem revoking the Companies energy licence,
the Companies had effectively ceased to trade,
Therefore it was not possible to rescue the Companies
as Going Concerns.

Accordingly, the purpose of the administrations is to
achieve a better result for creditors as a whole than
would be obtained through their immediate liquidation.

A
©0 6

© 2019 Deloitte LLP ] Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {bath in administration) | 13 December 2019 13




(48

6107 19qwa23q £7 | (uonensiuwpe u) yeq) panwi] Ajddng Afiaug propayiny pue oid AmN | 411 8RI0fRA 6107 &

"paopayIny / AjIan 01 anp 1gep e sujewal
6107 1990100 87 03 dn s4awolsnd Ag pawnsudd Abisus
l1e ss@20.4d YOS 3yl pue s10D ay3 buipuejsylimion

*ssa20.d uonjisuedy

JBLLIOISND YJoOoWs @ Usdq skl adau] el adnsua

01 OdL UM AR50 Buiom u23ag aAey S10]elisIuIWpyY
JUof 3YL "6TOZ 19G03120 6TUC dD1 0] palisjsuel] siom
$JaWO0ISND S,plopayIny uswaalibe y10s aul Jepun

'sejel mau bunenobsu pue uayddns
mau e Buipul Jo adoyo 243 aaey Jo ABJisus jo Jaiddns
LpaJialsibad, Jua4und ayl buiaq Janddns aaunied Abisua

SAITN YIm Jayjie s100 annbaa | siawoisnd s,A13N

slawolsnd

*SIUNOJDIE IBLIOISND 31 U0 SBIIDA0D8]

1O |9A3] @Y1 Ul suononpad juesyiubis ul pajnsad

aABY A[31] pPINOM SSBUISNG 3} JO SUNSO[D 'Ssaulsng
3U3 JO 2JNSO|2 JRIPBUIW] UB UBY] SIONP3.D J0J JINSad
197399 & aAILoe |Im siaijddns Jaulied ayl pue 4o
yum Buptiom pue aoeds 201340 243 JuaJ 03 Puinunue?
ye1s buluiejas Ag jeys sAs1ag SL0jeSIUIWPY JUIOL 3yl

‘pasied aJe s||iq |euy aunsus 03 poddns 1T duipiatud .

pue Is||iq
[euly 03 uciielad ul sapanb Jswoisnd Yyum Bueag .

‘610C
1300120 8T 01 6T0Z 49900 T wod) pouad ay) Loy
Buijig [euty s|geus 0] SIUNOIJE JaWIoJshd Bulpuoddy -

1Ul }sISSe 01 't 0] padnpad Ajjuanbasgns
‘'spalo|diua 7 paulelal Ajjeiiul S10jeisIulwpy
UI0r 3u3 ‘ABalRJlS UMOP-pUIM 3U] 18l|1oe) 0] 18P0 U]

'S8IUdDI|
ABiaua ay3 10 Bupjoasd syl Jo 21ep Sy31 03 SII0AU| jeuly
BSIEJ pUE SIUNODIE JSWECISND (|B 3(12U0284 0} ‘S18Woisnd
J0J UOIYISURLY YIO0WS B a1nsud 0 s1aijddns Jauped au)
PUE 491 Yim A[3SOJD MJ0M 300 J3W0ISN2 BY] Ul anjea
DSIWIXeLU 03 Uolyse) Al4apdo Ue Ul $5aUlsng ayl umop
puim 03 s| aJojaJau) Abalens S10jelisiuilpy Juiof 3yl

uawuodde siojensiuiupy juior syl o3 Joud 491 0]
paJJajsuel) pue paiilou a1am siawoisnd e ‘1T abed uo
paulIno ssasoud YOS 2yl pue pJopayiny splebas sy

‘aules
J0 P3III0U 2JaM SIDLWICISND $,A|11N 1B AlJuanbasgng

'S1at03sn2 s,Auedwo] ayl yim ssaooad Adueus)

Jo abueyn e axeuspun 0] papasu Asy] JBY] pUR PO OAS.
buiaq saouad Alddns ABasus ayj ‘uonedisiujwpe

a3 Jo wayj asiape 03 sJenddns ssuned s,AlIIN

YIIm 2peul sem Joejuco Juswiuiodde uo Ajpieipswiw]

AB21e.11S UMOP-PUIM

paroidde aue sjesodold 119yl J1 ABajesls papuajul
,SE03RIISIUIIPY TUlor 943 pue ‘Juawiuiodde

22u1s pasueuly pue pabeuewy U IARY
soluedwon 9yl Jo SSIUISNG PUR SJIBJE 31 MOH

000

00 ®
QO

Abaje.ls
,S403e3s|ulwpy Juio(
juaunuiodde-3sod



Post-appointment

Joint Administrators’
strategy

OO0
@00
®00

Asset realisations
Book Debts

The principal asset in each Company is the book debts,
with most customers owing maney to both Companies

due to the ongoing transitioning of the customer book

from Uttily to Rutherford prior to our appointment.

To date, energy consumed to 30 September 2019 has
been invoiced to all customers.

After allowing for known bad debts and provisions the
book debts totalled c£835k across the Companies. We
expect to complete the final invoicing to 18 October
2019 shortly once industry / final meter readings have
been provided.

Currently, the remaining employees are reconciling
accounts with customers at 30 September 2019, and
liaising with TGP.

Subsequent to the final bill run, the Joint
Administrators will look to realise the amounts due in
the most cost efficlent way.

The Joint Administrators cannot currently estimate the
likely book debt recoveries as some accounts have
been outstanding for between 6 to 12 months, and
there has previously been no credit control in place at
the Companies.

To date, book debts totalling £68k have been
recovered,

Cash at bank

The Companies’ bank accounts held funds of ¢.£291k
and c.£11k in Rutherford and Uttily respectively at the
date of appointment. These amounts have now been
transferred to the respective administration bank
accounts.

Chattel assets

The Chattel assets comprise:

» Office furniture, fixtures and fittings
« Artwork

Uttily operate from rented office space and have a
quantity of office furniture which has a realisable value
of approximately £5k.

Chattel assets (Cont.,)

Uttily has leased a piece of artwork which the Joint
Administrators have negotiated to purchase from the
leasing company following all rentals being paid.

The Joint Administrators have recently exhibited the
artwork and an offer is expected shortly.

In order not to prejudice any future sale of the art work,
the estimated value of the piece remains confidential.

Rent office space

The Companies operate from a serviced office in London
which will be handed back to the landlord following the
completion of the wind-down process.

Freehold property - Lowgrove House

Uttily has a beneficial interest via a deed of trust, in a
property known as Lowgrove House, situated in the
Lake District and owned by the director.

Following a sale, the deed grants 55% of any surplus
after settlement of the property’s secured creditor’s
debt to Uttily.

The secured creditor, Together Commercial Finance
("Together”}, has appcinted an LPA Receiver over the
property who have just placed this onto the market.
From our initial discussions with the LPA Receijver,
based on the estimated market value, debt due to
Together and estimated realisations costs, there is a
small possibility that funds may flow down to Uttily.
However at this stage any amount is unquantifiable.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttity Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 December 2019 15




91

6102 19qwa0ad €1 | (vonessiuwpe Uy yioq) paliwn Alddng Afiau3 piopayiny pue 2id AmN | 411 303a 6107 @

‘g xipuaddy e papiaoad alde 6107
Jagwadaq + 03 dn pred s3s00 pue 31ep 03] suonesijes.
19sse Buyjielap ‘syuncode sjuswAed pue sidiaoay

wunosoe Juswied pue siydiadey

'spuny yans Buaacoal Jo padsold Aue S| syl 1941aym
ulepadse 03 suciiebisaaul Jno Buinuilued aJe am

‘sauedwon
pP3129UU0D Ul SJUSWIISSAUI puny 01 pash Usaq os|e aaey
g AI33N JO SS3UISNg 9Y) pUNy 0] PAsN Uaaq aAey spung

‘pPasI|IIN Udaq BARY SpUny 8U3 Moy 03 uoie|ad

Ul Juawabeuew yum suoiebiiseAul pue suoissnosip
Adeunuald 'sasso| buipely pasopsip ‘610z Isnbny 1€ 01
SjUNOoE Juawabeuew s plolayINy pue 8107 lagquiasag
TE 03 sjuswalels (epueuly Jedp s,A113N 1ey3 93ou apm

suonebisaAul

‘spodad ssaiboad san3ny Ul
sanJdadold ayy Jo uonisod ayl uo sioppaJdd a3epdn [Hm S

‘saiadoad 3yl Jo Aue Ul 1SaU93U| Ue sey

AlDan Jaylaym sI3Ame| no yum buno|dxas os|e aie ap
‘51502

Apadoud pajeposse ypm Jauisho) seabebiiow syj 03
apew usag aary sjuawAied yoiym 01 AN AQ paumo jou
sajpadoad Jayj0 om} ale alsly ‘sAoge syl o3 uonippe u]j

saipadolad Aped paiy3z uil 3sa493jul [BRUIYOd - AlIIIN

0006

@0 ®
DO

Abajeuls
,S40jeisiulupy Juio(
jusuniuiodde-3sod



Post-appointment
Joint Administrators’
Proposals

OO
@O0
®@00

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Our Proposals for the administration include:

continuing to manage the affairs and any remaining
assets of the Companies and the settlement of all
administration expenses; and

assessing the affairs of the Companies and reviewing
and reporting on the conduct of its directors and,
where required, providing assistance to any
regulatory authorities with any investigation into the
affairs of the Companies or its management; and

agreement of the claims of any secured, preferential
and unsecured creditors against the Companies
unless we conclude, in cur reasonable opinion, that
the Companies will have no assets available for
distribution; and

distributing funds to any preferential creditors and,
where applicable, to unsecured creditors under the
Prescribed Part as and when their ctaims are agreed
and funds permit, and to make distributions to
unsecured creditors, other than out of the Prescribed
Part if the Court gives permission following an
appropriate application; and

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution
of all matters in the administration, and as quickly
and efficiently as is reasonably practicable, we will
implement the most appropriate exit route to
formally conclude the administration; and

that, if the Companies are to be placed into Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation (“"CVL"), we (or any person
appointed as a replacement office holder) propose to
be appointed Joint Liguidators and for the purposes
of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators will
each be authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers either jointly or severally.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttty Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration} | 13 December 2019 17

We will seek specific approval from the appropriate body
of crediters to fix the basis of and the ability to draw our
remuneration and expenses, including pre
administration costs and expenses, and to agree the
time of our discharge on conclusion of the
administration.

Piease refer to Appendix D for further details.



81 6707 Jaquansg £1 | (uonensiuwpe ul og) paywn Alddng ABiaul piopayiny pue 21d AN | 417 aBioRa 6102 &

*A|133N Ul SJONPaJI2 paJndasun 0] apeLl 2q 03 uchnquUisip
B 3|QRUS 0] SUOJIBS||EDJ JOSSE JUaID1UNS aq ABLU auaL)}
1eyy o1edixiue am ‘susoddo ps|ielap Sy "ucneJISIuWLpE
2U] Ul SWIe> painiasun Se yuel sWied sJap|oy pucg

‘W9 g F 2 PIISOAUl PRY oYM Siapjoy

puoq /g1 Arewixoldde ajem alayy Juswijuiodde

JO 21ep 343 1B Moys splodad Auedwon "39xdew puoq
ayy ybnoayy buipuny pasies AN ‘810z @ +10¢ bunng
s1ap|oy puog

Ajdde jou 1M Hed paqiiosald
3yl s103lpalo palinoas abueys Guileol) ou ale aiay] sy

‘)1 Ajddesip ‘vonjenidde uno uo ‘Aew uNc)
a3 ‘sqeuoipodoadsip 31 Buiinguasip JO SIS0 By} axeW
01 SE ||BWIS 0S5 S| Hed paglldsald ayl JO an|_A B3 alaUum

*sauedwod Jad 000’0097
Jo wnwixew Alojniels e o] Ppalgns s1 pue Ayadoud
19U 3Y3 JO 9, B SP Pale|NDd|ed S| Jed paquosald 3yl

€00z J1oquiaidas GT Jo1Je 40 uo pajeala sem abieyd ayy
alaym Ajuo saiidde 3 10w 543 JO y9/ T UOIIDaS JBpun no
18s se ‘(Auadoid 1au 2yl se 0} paldajal) ‘ablaeys buieo))
43y3 Japun sio)padd painaas 0] pied ag asimIaLo
PINOM 3BY] SUOIES|{EDY JISSE WO SI0LPDID PaInIasun
10} SpISe 185 JUNOWE ue S| Jed paglosald ayl

Hed paquasaid

'saruedwoD) Uy JO S103pald paIndasun

03} 9peW ag 03 UoIINgUIsSIp B 9jgeus o) suolles|ess
195Se JUuaD)4ns 9g Aew 3J3y) ‘sAoge pI|lelap Sy
"ulepasun Ajuaalnd

SI SIONPaJLI paindasun asay) Jo wniuenb syl -pajsidwod
U29(q 3ABY SUOIIRI[IZUOIAL JUNOIIE U0 SIOYPRID
paindasun |BUQRIPPE JO Jaquinu B aledipijue am
"plopByIny ul W g3 D Buljeiol swiep

[elUBJR43.d-u0U PSIBLWISS UM SI0JIPSID palniasun

Ly pue Ajnn ui we g3 0 Buyjejol swiep jepusssjald
-UoU PJBWIISS UM Stapjoy puoqg Buipnpul s1oupaad
PaINJ9SUN 25T SMOYS SJIBLR JO JUBLLSIEIS SI0JI24IP U
SI10}Ipa.id pa.Indasuf

"[inj w1 pred

8q 03 SWiepD 9s3y] s|qeus 03 ajge|leAe allod3q ||IM Spuny
WUBPIYNS Jey) Jedinjue am uonewLoul Jussald uQ
ETF0 Bue3ol swied |epyussaysad

3G ||Im BJ3U3 JBY3 S1RLWISS M ‘PIopSYINY UL

AN ul swiep jepuasaald Aue aq |Im alay) 2jedidnue
joU op am ‘Juswimodde Uno 03 soud piopsyIny

0} palizjsuel] alam s1oernuod 3ai0|dws e sy
"SUCI3NGIUCD uoisuad pue

‘Aed Aepljoy ‘saliejes/sabem Jo siealue 104 ssaiojdwe
0} PEMO SJUNOLLIE JO ISISUCD SWIBD |BlJuUaJDiald

$10}1paJd |B1UDIDYRId

*SI0JIPaLY PaINIBSs OU ale alau] snuyy ‘Aued paiys
Aue 03 AJinoas Aue pajuelb jou aaey ssiuedwon syl

S10}Ip212 pa24ndas

S4011pa.4D 10 2WOod1N0 pajeuwnsy

000

=N NC
O

S1011paJd
10J 2WO0DIN0
juawijulodde-3sod



Post-appointment

Qutcome for
creditors

100
CNON=
®00

Claims process

We anticipate that a dividend may be likely to made to
unsecured creditors of both Uttily and Rutherford,
however, having regard to the size of claims against the
Companies, the amount of any such dividend is likely to
be low.

We nonetheless invite creditors to claim, following the
guidance in the paragraphs below.

Creditors with debts of £1,000 or less

You do not need to prove your debt for dividend
purposes if the amount you are owed, according to the
Company'’s statement of affairs, is £1,000 or less.
Instead, we will notify you if funds become available for
dividend purposes and provide you with details of the
amount at which your claim has been admitted. If you
disagree with that amount, you will be provided with an
opportunity tc notify us of the correct amount.

Please note that should you wish to vote in a decision
procedure, you will then need to submit a proof of claim
to us.

Creditors with debts of more than £1,000

Unsecured creditors with claims of more than £1,000
are invited to submit their claims to us either directly
via the case website at www.ips-docs.com or by
downloading and completing a proof of debt form from
the case website and which should be sent to the
address on the cover page. Alternatively, a hard copy
proof of debt form will be provided free of charge on
request

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration} | 13 December 2019

19



V74 6107 J2qwa33q £T | (uonenswwpe ui 13oq) paywil Ajddng ABsaul piopsyIny pue ald AN | 471 231020 610 @

‘podad ssalboud |euy ,$103R0351UILIPY

uor ay3 saa3sibad sauedwon) Jo Jensibsy

a3 23ep ay3 1e se Ajjjiqel woly pabieydsip aq 03 sn

Joj 1noD ay3 wody jeaocsdde 3sanbaa [1m am ‘95eD 5|43 Ul

's101padd (|enuasaleud pue)

palndas ayy AQ ‘SaoueiswunodD o130ads Ul ‘10 (SJoHpaJd
3y3 JO UOISI3P AQ 10 8811IWILLIOD ,SI01IPaJD SY3 BIA J13YlIB)
SJ0}IPa4D BYI ‘UN02 3y} Jadie Aq pajulcdde awiy oy10ads
U3 12 oo soMe) SL0IRNSIUILIPE SB SU0|12e 1191}

JO 1adsad ul Ajljiger jo abiaeydsip ,s103el3sIUIWIpY Julof
8yl ‘v 8yl Jo 14 Bnpayds Jo g6 ydeibesed 03 Juensing

A)|iqei; s10jed3SILIWIPY IUlO[ jO Ibreydsia

‘Alle1aAls

10 Apuicl Jeyjie siemod pue sainp ‘suoouny

[IE N0 AdJed 0} pasIIoyIne ag yiea [m siojepinbi|
Ay} PY ayY3 Jo TE€Z uo3as Jo sesodund syj o4 -

990D
uollepinbi| & aWos8q |IM uonessiuiwpe
2yl uj pajulodde sa1IWILLIOD ,S101IpalD Auy -

'6T0Z 42quWiadaq TE AQ "a°1 SI0YPAID Aq

panoidde aue s|esodold au) aicjoq apew S| UoeUIWOoU
a1 papiroad (s)1olepinbl 3g 03 uosiad Jusuayp

B 2l2ulllou AeW SI0)IpalD 3yl "sJojepinbii jujor

se pajuiodde aq o1 asodoud (48pjoy 32140 Jusuwiade|dal
e se pajuiodde uostad Aue 10) SIOJELS|UIWPY JUIOL 3}
A2 0jul paoe|d aJe sajuedw o) 3y JI 1By SJ0U 85E3|d

‘dn punom
ag |m sauedwod syl pue paiasibad s) 92130U Jey)
21BpP B3 U0 35230 ||Im UoRISIUILIpE 3y "salueduwlo)
J0 JensiBay ayy Yum 1039 jeyy o3 soiou e 3|y
Aew am ‘1ed paqLiosald aul Jo anlia AQ ueysl 4ayio
‘apew aq ||im S10IpaJd palndasun 03 uciRNqUIsip

R 2UBUM - (,TAD.) Uonepinbr] AIRJUNJOA ,SI04PaID -

‘sauedwod auwy dn puim 0] Japlo
ue xeW 0} PUR UCKEJISIUIPE 3Y] PUS 0 KNOD
ay1 yse 01 syendosdde ag Aew 31 ‘Auinbua uayuiny
Jo wiepsip 01 Axadoud se yons sJsjjew 1o apew
bulaq saeA0d2l Jo ‘AJuead ou Ing ‘Ajiqissod

e sl alayl asaym - (LOnm.) uonepinbit Alosindwon

" 1318 SUYIUOW D3yl POA|OSSIP
2q |im sajuedwio) ayj pue sauedwlo) Jo Jeaisiboy
2U1 YIIM 10943 3Byl 0] 92130U 3|1} ABW aMm ‘SI01PaID

,Saiuedwon) syl 03 uolngasip e yutad b
yaym Auadoud Jsyping ou si alayl 41 - UoNOSsiq .

ajeudoudde aq Aew seInod uxa Buimo|io) Byl 1SpISUcD
oM ‘UOI1BLLLIOIU JUBLIND UG paseq ‘Uojesls|uiupe

wio.dy sa3n0d 1xa 3|qissod |eloass sde adsyl

'SI0UPRJD BYI O JUISUOD YIIM

10 1N0D 3y Ag pajuelb 1 UOISUB)XD UR SSBjUN ‘UeaA
2U0 I3}4e pUI UR 0] IWIOD Aj|EDEWOINE SUORIISIUILIpe
[1B “1oy 3y} Jo sucisiaold By} Yyum 2ouepiodoe uf

S2IN0! 31X

06

@O e
O

$931N0.
1X? Y SU0ISUaIXg
judwjulodde-3sod



@ Remuneration and expenses

Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’
Remuneration

Pre-administration costs

© 2019 Detoitte LLP | Utlily Pic and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {bath in administration) | 13 December 2019




[44

6T0T J8qwadaq £1 | {uonensiujwpe w yoq) paawi] Addng ABaug piopauyymy pue aid Amn | 471 211024 6102 @

‘980D JBY] AQ PAUILISISP 3] ||IM 34npadold
UOISIDBP SIY3 Ul pajge] SUoIN|0sal B} ‘pPauLloy st
2011/LULLIOD ,SJ0JIPaJD B 18] JUDAS 3U] Ul JBY]) 910U Isea|d

N o sIoPp@syuegee 03 1s9nbay uo Adod paey

Ul NOA 03 paplactd 3q 0|2 Ued pue TID3 SO0P-SU MMM
1e a|gejieae si aouepinb |edauab pue swwuoy Buljoa
‘sgsuadxa pue UDIRJIUNWSL 1IN0 JO J10adsad U| pajsanbay
Bulag suo|Injosal ayy yum Jayiabol yaiym jo saeonou
‘aouspuodsalion AQ pIoy 29 ||IM UdIUm saunpadodd
uoisioap ay3 Jo ved se Jybnos aq |Im Jeaolddy

'SuOjjeJISIUILIpE SA130adsal

oy} ul buispe sid33ew o3 Bujpusnpe ul palinoul

$1S00 3w INo 03 aduaJajad AQ AN pue pJopdayiny
W10q 104 paX1) BG UOIBIBUNWSY JNO JO SISPY BY] Jeu;
aaoudde Aj|ew.o) 03 ‘paLlio) ag U0 pINoYS 933LLELLIOD
,S10IpaID 24) 10 ‘SI0Ipald BU) S1lAUl am ‘HE pue €€
sabed uo sajeWINRST 934 N0 U [IEISP 240W U] 1IN0 189S se
pue ‘Japew sjyl Jo sedurRISWN2IRD ay3 03 piebaa Buiaey

“2A0QE 9] 4O UOIIRUIqUIC) Aug ‘o -
Junouie 1es e se -

fuoneasiuwpe ay3 ul bujsue
sJapew o3 buipusiie ul yeis J1py) pue sssuoipeld
Aduaajosu| au Aq uaalb Apadouad aun) 03 adualagal AQ -

|leap 01 aARY SJ0IRJISILILIPY JUIOL Y] YdIym
yyum Auadoud ayy Jo anjea ay] jo sbejusosad ese -

1 PRXIY 8g ABW uoeJBUNWS
,So1en1siwIpyY UIor 343 Jo siseq ayl ‘(,s3ny aul,)
9107 $3|NY AJUBA|0SUT 343 JO 9T'8T |NY 03 Juensing

UOIIBIDUNLIDI ,SI0IRIISILIPY JO Sisey

©06

00 ®
OO

"1502 ou
1e noA o3 papiaold aq ||Im
Siy3 pue  abed uo ssauppe
8] je siojelisiuiupy ulor
ay3 o1 6uiam vy 1sanbau
AnoA puas asea|d ‘Adod
Jaded e aJinbaJ noA pinoys

S9[EM-pUe-puebua

-6-dIS A /UI03 9]310[2P MMM
je peojumop

10J 9|ge|IRAR OS|B puR
3lisgam uopeISIUILIPE DY)
uc papiaodd s| pue g dIS 03
pspuadde s ,uoiRI2UNWSY
,slojensiuiwpy

0] 3pIND ,S10jIpal) ¥

UONREIBUNIBY
,S10]R13SIUILIPY

03 epInD ,sd01Ipad)
sasuadx?d

pue uonelaunway



Remuneration and
expenses
Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’
Remuneration

Fees Estimate

A Fees Estimate for each entity is provided at Appendix
D in which we have tried to provide you with as
accurate an estimate as we can of our likely time costs
for the duration of the appointments. We have based
these estimates on experience in other similar natters
and the cost of work done to date.

We estimate that our time costs in Uttily will not exceed
£342,437 and that our time costs in Rutherford will not
exceed £279,799.

Included in these costs is time incurred by Delcitte
Forensics who have downloaded copies of the
Companies’ accounting packages shortly after
appointment. This was necessary to negate the risk of
suppliers, such as IT hosting, terminating access for
non payment of outstanding accounts and holding us to
ransom.

These estimates reflect our anticipated costs for the
duration of the administration appointments, w= do not
anticipate drawing these costs in full and any balance is
likely to be written off.

Joint Administrators’ Expenses

We anticipate that we will incur the foliowing
disbursements during the appointment:

Statutory Advertising — we are required to give notice
by advert in the London Gazette of the following
matters: our appointment; and proposed distributions
to unsecured creditors. We estimate the advertising
costs in this regard will be £175 plus VAT in both
Rutherford and Uttily.

Storage costs — we are required to retain the Companies
books and records. We estimate that storage costs in
this regard will be in the region of £900 plus VAT.

Expenses - Professional costs

We have instructed Pinsent Masons LLP, a firm of
lawyers with the appropriate expertise and experience
in dealing with these types of administrations, to advise
matters surrounding our appointment and general
administration matters.

They have estimated that their fees will not exceed
£40,000 (exclusive of VAT and disbursements) across
the Companies. To date, no amounts have been paid.

We have instructed Wyles Hardy & Cc, a firm of agents
with the appropriate expertise and experience, to assist
in the realisation of the office furniture, fixtures and
fittings.

They have estimated that their fees will not exceed
£1,000 (exclusive of VAT) across the Companies. To
date, no amounts have been paid.

All professional costs are reviewed by us and analysed
in detail before payment is approved or made.

® 2019 Deloitte LLP } Uttily Pic and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration} | 13 December 2019 23



vz 6107 Jaqwadag £1 | (Uoledisiuiwpe Ul yioq) pajiw Ajddng ABlaug plojdayiny pue sid AMN | 417 831013Q 6107 @

JusLlAed 1oy panoidde

ag pInous 1502 uolleujsiujwpe-aid predun 3y JUSIXS
JeyMm 0] pUe UIBLIBYM SPID3P CF SI10JPIID 3UJ dYAUL [|IM
am piebau siyy ul 'zg € 9Ny Japun |eacidde 03 19(qns
S| UQIIRISIUIWpe 3Y) JO asuUadxa ue se $3500 pledun
2959y3] Jo JuswAed syl "16/'€6T J0 sosuadxa pue s}sCD
uonellsiulwpe s1d piedun aAeY am ‘aacge Ino 13s sy
53502 uonensiviwpe-a4d predun jo jeacaddy
‘piocsyiny 10j

1vA snid 000813 pue Aiman 10) L¥A snid 000‘813F a1om
SIS0D BWUIY 417 SUOSBY JUasUld “Jom siy3 Jo padsal ug

‘SjUDLN20p Juswiuicdde jo uopededsig -

pue !ssadxoud Y105
ay3 Jo Jed se 6107 43qeIvQ ¢z uo uno) buipusny -

'ssanold YOS Ul 4O
Hed se uncD 0} panussald og 03 JUBLIRILIS SSSUUM
s 4o uonetedaud ayy ul a0oag 243 bunsissy -

:Buipnau] sua3ewl UG 471 SUOSE| Juasuld AQ paisIsse
a/om am ‘uonensiuiwpe ayy Joj bujuued Buung

51502 |eBa
Zt3 - edualsisqns .
ZZ0'T3F - ucilepowwody .

P83 - [SARIL .

IPJOLIBYINY Ul PBJ44NDUI OS|E 3U9M
sasuadxa ucnesisiuiwpe-aid Buimo|jo) ayl ‘uoIIppe uf

sasuadxy

‘8yisoddo pajieiap
Se S1S00 2wl uojjensiujwpe-aud palinoul aAeY 9

S99
$150D F_Omum.uuwm:_n:ﬁﬂlwhﬁ JO Jjuauwialels

‘pledun suiews. JUNOWR [8101 YL -

usunuiodde
uonRensiuiupy ayl Joj Abajenis e dojanaq

pue
{uoijejuawndop juswiulodde ayy Jo sy9|dwod

‘Auedwon Alddns ABisus ue Jo uoResIUIWPY
247 103 2oe(d Ul 2Jom $3915 AJRSSaD3U DL}
aJnsua 0] wabQ pue siosiape [eH3| YIm asier]

{ssanoud Y0S 2yl 40 wabjo
Ag palinbal uopewLIoul JO UOISIACI BYY U] ISISSY »

issaocud Y10s 9yl
4O syuswisAINbad 3y3 punole Wsbjo yim abebug .

101 Aueduwlod ayj yum paddom
siolensiuiLpy aanRdadsold ayy pouad sy buung .
*Alaaraadsad plopayiny
pue Ajiin ssodoe tyA snid 99¢°0g3 pue LA snid
LTI¥'GTF JO SIS0 awi) predun paiandu| Si0jesiuiupy
aan0adsold eyl (6T0Z 4990300 £T) UonEIISIUIWPY
o] AuedwoD syl ascejd 01 paajosal Udium Bupasul
pJeoq ayl pue ssa20ud Y10S 2y Peud 0} wabjo
pawiojul pey sauedwoD syl Jaye poad sy ur .
$3)S02 uoneIsiuiwpe-aid jo juswalels
‘0os Bulop J1 01 M3IA B YIm INg
uopRensiUiwpe oul pasaud ssiuedwon ayl auoyeq (Yons
se 1ok 03 paylenb uosiad Jaylo 10) sIcienSIuIWpY JUIof
2y} AQ pasunoul sasuadxs pue pablieud uonelsunwald
Bl Se paulop 2B S1S0D UDIIRJISIUIWpe-Sid

$1S00 UO|IRIISIUHUPR-3ld

0O ®
OO

51500
uoljensiulupe-ald
sosuxddx?a

pue uoneRUNWIaY



@ Additional information

Case specific matters and investigations

© 2019 Deloftte LLF | Utily Pic and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) } 13 December 201% 25




9z 6107 +2qwadaq €1 | (uopensiuiwpe ur yioq) panw Alddng ABrauz propayiny pue aid Amn | 477 @1019Q 6102 @

'a|qIssod se uoos se { abed
uo uaalb s|ielap poeuos 3y Buisn SN JPEIUOD PINOYS
UOUDIIE UN0 0] SI813EW AUB MEJD 0] YSIM OUM SH0JIpald)

‘SIS pUe uollRAOUU] ‘ssausng 10)

usuwInedag syl JO UOISIAIR B ‘BDIAIDS AJUDAJOSUT BY] 03
podal [erjuspLIUOD B JWNS [|IM 2M pue aJn|ie) JOo sasned
a3yl pue sa(uedwon ayl Jo slieye ayl Jo juswabeuew
Ji2y) 03 uoRe|al Ul 1030241p 0308} 3P JO MOPBUS B SE
paloe ARy 0} J2pIsUn) am uosiad Aue pue siojadp ayl
1O 1PNpUD 33 J19PISU0I 0] padinbal aue am ‘uonippe ul

‘saiuedw o) ayy yum sbujesp jsed

pey 2ABY OUM 10 0} pajosuuod Jayile ssiped ysulebe
wbnouq ag Aew eyl swie> |eiuslod Aue ojul seuinbua
SOPN2U| JUBLWISSISSE [el}|ul SIYL "SI0IPaJd Jo JIJauaq

ay] 40) Au9A0084 e 0] pes| Jybiw jey) sisjew Aue ale
24243 439YIoyMm JO JUBWUSSISSE |BIIUI U JONPUOD pue sn
0] 9|YE[IBAR UO[JBLIIOIU| BU3 JO [|B MBIABI 0] Juawnujodde
Jno Jsye Apuoys pablgo aJe am ‘ssinp Jno Jo pied sy

suoijebiyseauy

‘sanbayc puspialp pawiepun
3Nss1-aJ JoU ‘SaJleys Jo SJajsued) $$9004d 03 9|ge 1abug)
ou ale sauedwon ayy ‘yusuwiuiodde ano bBuimoyjod

‘siap|oyaleys ayl 03 apew Bujag uinlad e Jo 1adsoad
ou s| aJay] ‘sauedwo] syl AQ pamo S3jIjIqe]| J03PRJD
10 [8A3] BY} YUm pareduod SUOIIRS||B3J J9SSE JO |9AD|
paiedpijue pue salueduwiod) syl Jo AJUaajosul 23 031 ang

w0l s30p-sdi'Mmmm 118 UORESIUIWPE BU) 10}

dn 195 ansqam 243 03 papeoidn ag (Im sa3epdn Jenba
JanamoH “saiuedwo) ayl Jo siap|oysteys 0] suodad
10 uolewIOUL JoyHny apiaocld 03 pabigo Jou ade am
siapjoyaieys

‘2|qissod se uoos se sn 30e3U0D aseald

juswiutodde ane jo ajep ay3 e sesiwaad ,sauedwod

a3 1e juasaud usaq aaey Aew eyl swal buipiebad
WIBD B 9ARY JO UMO NOA JBY) aasl|2q noA pInoys

sjasse Aped paul

‘uoipenbau 1euyy

40 (1)g spiyy ul pauysep se sbuipaanold ulew syj aie
asay) pue salidde g£8/5702 ON (N3) uonenbay jIDUNCD
‘syuswinoop Juawiuiodde uonBAIS|UILLPE 3yl U) palels SY

suonnejnbay n3a

00

@0 ®
DO

suonebisaAul pue
sJ913eW 2Ynads ased
uonew.Iojul
jeuonippvy



@ Appendices

Appendix A
Appendix B

Appendix C

Appendix D

Appendix E

Important notice

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Utily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 December 2019 27




8T

610z J8qwadag ¢t | (uopenswiwpe ul yioq) panwit Ajddng ABiau3 plopayiny pue old AMN § 411 9310180 6102 O

‘ssalb6oad

uo syodad Ajyjuowl xis ano 10 sainpadxold uoisdLp
40 sa0130U Se Yons ‘sajepdn 10} }39Yd 03 Aje|nbal
9jIsgam 243 maiaad nod jey] Juepoduwl) snyj sl

11 "9lisqam ay} o} papeojdn die SULBWNI0P UDIYM
noA o3 uaaib aq ||Im 22130U J3YLIN} OU ‘PUIPIAIP
PIPUIIUI JO IDJOU UBY] 1340 Jey]) 3J0U Isea|d

ZHZ 149 ‘weybuiug
‘aoe|dAsjpuldg Inod ‘411 2331013Q ©/2 1ssadppe [B]1Sod

JN 0J onI0EapOSYUBqer ;|lews

£Z8S §69 TCT10 BuUoyd

:231Sgeam 243 03 ‘ainjn} ayl ul 4o mou Jayle ‘paisod
SIUWINDOP JO Ad0D piey e yum ‘abaeyd jo 9314 ‘papiacid
2g 01 || pInem NOA JI mojag usalb sieIsp eIu0D 3Y3
10 Aue BuIsh sy ueg uoley PeIUoD asesld ‘sbulpsadtodd
U] JO UOISNDUOD BT JBUE SUIUOW OM] |1I3UN BAI} Ulewad
[IM YdIym SHSASM BUJ U0 pauleIad aq ||Im SJUSLWINSOP ||V

*Lw02'so0p-sdi mmm Sy SSauppe dam syl ssiuedwod
auj JoJ Ajjealpeds dn jas usaq sey Yysiym a3isgom

e 0} uo palsod aq ||Im $82110U pue sjuawnaop ‘spodau
Al0In]els [|B ‘Uo|IEDIUNWILLOD DIBY|1D8) 0} J3pI0 U]

31ISqaM

@066

=N &N c)
DO

v Xipuaddy
sadipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix B
Uttily

OO
©00
®@00

Uttily Pic
Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
22 QOctober 2019 to 26 November 2019

£ Notes To date
Receipts

Cash at bank 11,000
Book debts 11,514
Bank interest gross 2

Total receipts 22,516

Payments

HP Lease creditors 2,938
IT expenses 820
Storage costs 368

Total payments 4,126

Balance 18,389
Made up of:

VAT Receivable 2 661
Interest Bearing Bank Account 1 17,728

Balance in hand 18,389

Notes to the receipts and payments account

A receipts and payments is provided opposite, detailing
the transactions since our appointment on 22 October
2019,

Notes to receipts and payments account

Note 1 - All funds were held in an interest bearing
account, The associated corperation tax on interest
received will be accounted for to HM Revenue &
Customs.

Note 2 - All sums shown opposite are shown net of
VAT, which is recoverable and will be accounted for to
HM Revenue & Customs in due course.

Rounding note

In preparing this report, figures have been rounded (for
presentational purposes only). There may therefore
appear to be rounding errors.

Statement of Affairs

No statement of affairs was provided for the Company,
we are unable to provide comparative figures based on
estimated to realise values.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Pic and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 Detember 2019 29




0E 6102 48qwadag £ | (HoneAsIuIWpPE Ul 410g) paywiT Ajddng ABJau3 piopayiny pue dtd AN | 4T1 210120 610Z @

'SaN|eA 9S1|EDJ 0] PaleWlse
uo paseq sainbiy aaljesedwod splacid 03 3|geUn a4e am
Aueduwlon auyy Jo4 papiacld sem Siiejje JO JUSWSIe]S ON

silely 3O JudWIeIs

'S10.443 Bulpunod 2q 03 Jeadde
aJojouayl Aew agay] ‘(Ajuo sasodund |euonejuasaud
A04) papunod usag aaey saunby ‘uodad siyl Buedsad urg

ajou Buipunoy

‘pPaNUUOISIP JOU BU3M SIIIAIBS Byl JeY)
Abajeils Alenndad Joigap bujobuo ayj o} |ED1JIID SEMm 3] Se

‘5301498 1T s, Auedwo) syl Jo susiddns Aped paiyy sy3
0} pied pue papurwap alom sjuswAed wosuey - £ 930N

‘251N0D NP Ul SWOISND) @ SnuaA3Yy WH

0] 104 PRILUNODJE 3( [|IM PUE 3|QRISA0ID SI UM *LYA
40 18U umoys aJe ajisoddo UMOYS SWINS |1y - Z 9ION
SLI0ISNYD)

Y SNUBASY WH 01 .10) PRIUN0DIIE 3( ||IM PBAISIA
158191U1 U0 Xe)] uonelodiod pajeIDOSSe ayl “junodde
Bulieaq 158.421U1 U U p|3Y 818M Spuny |1 - T 930N

junoaoe sjuawied pue s1di9daa 0] SOION

'610¢
1900300 27 U0 uswjiuiodde Jno asuis suoroesues) ay;

Buineyap ‘eysoddo papiaoid si sjuswAed pue sidiedas v
junodae sjuswAed pue s53diadaa 3y) 0] S9I0N

60678 puey w asuejeg

T£0°€8¢ 1 JunoY Mueg Buueag 1sauajul
6£8'T z 31qeA1339Y LVA

3o dn apep
606 78T douejeqg

T8T'€9

sjuawied |ejo0)

L safueyd yueq
SLT Buisipanpy AloINIRIS
748'T . 1VA 2|gessaczaul
§5£'9 £ SjuaWAeRgd Wosuey
06£’'9 515070 11
822 51502 )ISQIM
00z juawdinbg Auedwo) jo abeiolg
18 neaing ||oJAed
980°LE saue|eg
s9t'y sauees g sabem
LYY o|qeAed SIUDY
sjuswAed

T6T'8¥E sadiadad je30 g
PESTHE wueq 1e ysed
£59'95 $1G5Q Joog
sydiaoay

6T0Z Joquadad ¢ 01 6102 1990320 T
junodae sjuawAed pue s3diadad SI0JRIISIUUDY JUIOL
pajwi] Alddng ABisug plojaayany

000

=N SN
OO

P10313yiny
g Xipuaddy
sadIpuaddy



Appendices
Appendix C

Fees Estimate

For purposes of the Fees Estimate,
the average rate per hour shown
for each work activity is based on
a blended rate calculated as a
facter of the estimated time that
each grade of staff will spend on
that activity and their specific

charge - out rate .
Time Costs to date

These are shown as the average
rate per hour for each activity
based on the actual time spent by
each grade of staff at their specific

charge - out rate.

Q0
@06

Joint Administrators’ Fees Estimate

Qur Fees Estimate detailing the work that we anticipate
will need to be undertaken on these cases for the
duration of the appointment together with estimates of
the likely cost and amount of time that each part of that
work will take to complete, is provided on the next
pages.

The work anticipated to be undertaken has been
categorised by activity which we hope is self
explanatory. Please also refer to our Post Appointment
Strategy on pages 15 and 16 where we have talked in
more detail about specific tasks on these cases.

We have also separately identified and grouped those
work activities that are primarily administrative in
nature (including tasks required for statutory,
regulatory or compliance purposes) from activities
which can be seen to directly add value to the ase,
such as asset realisation or dealing with claims,

Time costs incurred to date

As indicated at page 21 above, we intend to invite the
creditors to fix our fees on a time costs basis.

An analysis showing our time cost to 4 December 2019
and the average hourly charge for each category of
work undertaken is also provided in the Fees Estimate
on the next pages.

Please note that ali partners and technical staff
(including cashiers) assigned tec the case record their
time spent working on the case on a computerised time
recording systern. Time spent by secretarial staff
werking on the assignment is not recorded or
recovered. The appropriate staff will be assigned to
wark on each aspect of the case based upon their
senicrity and experience, and having regard to the
complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of
the assets being realised and/or claims agreed.

Time is charged in six minute increments

© 2019 Deloitte _LP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration) | 13 December 2019 31



ZE 6107 4aquwadag ¢1 | (vonensiuwpe w yioq) pauwn Alddng Absaug psopayiny pue a1d AN | 411 30124 6102 @

995°v61L 9/g Lige LEP'IPE 695 ajeluse soo) [E)01
0,12 9% F5601 01815 | Z6¥ SLUBJSAG/SRI00BY JO UONRRI0D SIajeuwl dyroads ased
z6e 09€ R 52701 G s10Ipald paindasun suonnausia
LLLY 96§ K2 Ore'e L sloppal) 3ouspuodsalLcn
. wTe S e SHOBOESUR, JURP0LY|
S50UISNg JC 3RS
SIBSSE JAU0 SUdNESIEd) 198SY
slasse [sjeyd
siqap yoog
sjasse Aued piyl
LYA
Xej uen L

sauobBajes aaoqe Jo (e)o]

suopebasany
| SUORESURON

T s1esse Buunoag SUORIE BRI
TS e usunnoddy

uone|siba) Jayio g Aiojeinbay
i o jarbine

T aueIngy||
Alelp g ' ouEIdwo)

aoueydwoo g loniels

{3) pouad :
U] paanou w3 oL painauy
3502 au | ajey bay SINOH

pOUSd Hoday JO) S1S00 pUR 3] JEMIY

SINell 2INS0[3 aseD

SMoIARI BSED

e : A 55 SONIOE BAGRISILILIDY

88L'Z1

saa) pajedionu ajey Bay pajedionuy

jewnsy 984 8d 51500 pue sw) ) pajedioguy

S1S0D 2] pue 2jews] 994 ,SI0JENSIUIWPY JUIOr — ld Ajan

06

®e
OO

AN

0 Xipuaddy
sadlipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix C

Rutherford

Anticipated Time and Costs per Fees Estimate

Anticipated fees

od

Cashiering 30.8: 461 14,175
Admiristrative activities Case supendsion ] 206 | 527 10,858
Casereviews = " - = - -
(ase closure matters - - .
Campliance & IPS diary 4,683
Statutory & compliance Insyrance 310
Generalreporting 5,076
ment matters 4,083
Initial actions Securingassets 2,823
Notifications 9,060
Investigations ¢ -
Invesfigations 7,109
Total of above categories 129,849 62,176
Taxation Tax - 8748 1,085 |
VAT 4,672 218
Asset realisations Bookdebts . 77,348 28,994
Other assets 2,248 2,248
Correspondence 8,640 5232
Employees [Pensions 3120 1008
Comespondence Creditors 8,340 4,964
e Preferential creditors 4,985 - - -
Distribufions Unsecured creditors 102751 |7 o ;i -
Case specific matiers Collection of Records/Systems 21,677 46.5 | 464 21,575
Total fees estimate 279,799 272.4 578 157,498

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttity Plc and Rutherfard Energy Supaly Uiesited (hath in adoinistrationy | 13 December 20192 33



vE

6107 18quwa33q £1 | (vonensiujwpe vt 10q) paywn Alddng ABiaug piopayany pue 3id AN | 411 931013Q 6107 @

(31w Jad dgp 03 dn AjJua4dnd)

padinoul s| abeayiw ay3y usym swiy sy 1e sNI0=2Q

AQ pasn 3)ed abeajw paepuels buljeaadd ays3 je ‘Jels
JI3y} pue s101e03sIulwpy Juor ayl Aq padanoul Apadold
abea|iuw ay3 0] aoud4ajal AG pajend|ea sI 2beaik
"AlI3IN Ul SIUSWSSINGSIP

Z AoBajea Aue unaul 0] 1oadxa J0U Op S

TET - T2 TE€Z S)UILIAISINGSIP [B10]

1£2 - I£2 1T abeay
poliad
Modag uy
paainouy

sjesodoid

tad pajewunsy

suswesings|p z Asobajen

‘1WA 4O BAISNPXa UMoYs 3Je saunby |le ‘mojaq
uaalb s sjuaWiasIngsip ¢ Alobaied Jo ajewise Ano

"91EISD UONBJISIUILUPE SY] WOoJ) UMep 8q 03 Ued
SasUDdXs pue SIS02 3s9y] 21043q paJinbad S| [eacidde
21y02ds "S3500 pPajed0||R 4O pRJeys apn|dul os|e Aewl
asay] s1s00 abesiw Ji194) Jo) 95ED 33 uo pabebus yeis
0} Juswasinquiad ‘sjdwexa Joj ‘Aped pdiy) e o3 spew
A|e1auab jou ale yoIym sasuadxa pue s3s00 ale assyl

sjuswasingsip  Aobaje)

vSL't - YeL'Y 0L6°'L SIUBW5INGSIP |BI0L
- - - 0£z puog Ayeuad oypads
vZE - j 43 ozr siauno)/abeisod
19 - 19 0zT auoydalal
04T - 0/Z 08t dUIASISANS
TLL'T - TLL'T 029’y UOHRPOLILIOSY
LZE'T - L2e'T 001’2 [FABIL

potsad jiodas S|eS0U0dd

Jad paiews;
sjuaRsIngsip T Ato6aie) - propayiny

) PaJ4nouy

691°¢E - 69T E D6E'S SJUBUBSINGSIP |€I0L
N - - 0Ee puog Ajeuad dypadg
91z - g1z 082 SIBIN0D/a0e150d
o - [¢14 08 auoydalal
08T - 081 143 JduIstsqns
Pe'T - §¥8'1 080'¢ U1} epoLILLIDIY
588 - 588 oot [aaed)

pouad Jodou sjesodoid

UE pa.ndur aad pajewins3
SBMISINGSIP T Adobaje) - AN

‘1¥A Bulpnaxs umoys ade saunbiy |1e ‘mojaq
uaAlb 51 sjuaLlasSINgsSIp T AdobBaie) Jo 33eWISS IND

‘paiinbau s1 |eAcudde ou yoiym Joy pue

safued pJiyj 0] JoaJip sn Aq speur sjuawided sue assy|
sjuauwasingsip 1 Alobae)

"uoIeIISILILUPE 343 0 Uojejad Ul pa4indul 39 03

A[@3|l] 848 SJUBWIASINGSIP buimo||o) aU) 1B ]BWIISS I
“Huwaad spuny

UBUM pUE SB JUDLUSSINGUIIB] Y335 ||IM 3M UDdiym 1o)
pue sn AQ pied Aj|eljiul sasuadxa pue s3S0d a4e assyl

SIUDLUDSINGSIA

0060

=N SN
OO

sjusWASINgsIq

TD xipuaddy
saoipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix D

100
©0 0
@00

Joint Administrators’ Proposals

We are reguired in accordance with paragraph 51 of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 to seek a
decision from creditors on the following matte-s:

1. Approval of our Proposals;

2. Whether a creditors' committee should be
established;

3. Approval that the basis of the Joint Administrators’
remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time
properly given by the Joint Administrators and their
staff in attending to matters arising in the
administration, plus VAT;

4. Approval that the Joint Administrators’ category 1
disbursements and expenses and category 2
disbursements in respect of mileage as detailed on
page 34 be approved and the Joint Administrators
be authorised to draw both category 1 and category
2 expenses, {plus VAT where applicable) from the
administration estate; and

4, Approval that the Joint Administrators’ pre
administration fees and expenses of £25,417 plus
VAT and £32,374 plus VAT across Uttily and
Rutherford respectively and, legal fees of £36,000
as detailed on page 23 of the Joint Administrators’
Proposals be approved and that the Joint
Administraters be authorised to draw their pre-
administration fees and expenses and, plus VAT,
from the administration estate.

Deemed Consent - Approval of the Joint
Administrators’ Proposals

We intend to seek approval of our Proposals (Matter 1.
in the column opposite) using the deemed consent
procedure. This means that unless you wish to object to
our Proposais you do not need to take any action. If you
do wish to object, you must notify us of your objection
before 23,59 hours on 31 December 2019, For further
details, please refer to the Notice of Decision to be held
by Deemed Consent which has been uploaded to the
case website at www.ips-docs.com for viewing and
download.

Creditors’ Decision Procedure — to be held by
correspondence - fixing the basis of our
remuneration and other matters

We are also asking creditors to decide on the other
matters (numbers 2. to 5. in the opposite column) and
which we are required to do using a creditors’ decision
pracedure, that is, a procedure which enables craditors
to vote for or against the matters under consideration.
We propose to do this by correspondence as detailed in
the Notice on ADM_F3 which is also available on the
website at www.ips-docs.com for viewing and
download.

As we are asking creditors to fix the basis on which our
fees and expenses are to be paid, a Fees Estimate for
each Company together with details of the expenses
that have been or are likely to be incurred has been
included within our Proposals for your information. A
copy of "A Creditors’ Guide to Administrator’s Fees” has
also been placed on the website together with
Frequently Asked Questions about decision procedures
in insolvency proceedings.

Please note that in the event that a creditors’ committee
is formed, specific approval for resclutions 2, 3, 4, and
5 as shown in the opposite column will be requested
frem the crediters’ committee,

Decision Date

In order to be counted your votes must be received
before 23.59 hours on 31 December 2019.

© 2019 Deloitte _LP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) | 13 December 2019 35



9€

6107 +2qwa23@ £1 | {uonexsutwpe Uy Lpog) pauwi Ajddng ABiau3l piopayiny pue aid Amn | 411 a8i01eg 6102 &

‘6 pue g sabed uo usalb

sI yaiym uoigisod [epueuly sAuedulod syl jo Adewwuns

e yum Jarebol sobed Buimo||os auy uo usalb si s10ypaUd
s, Auedwod Uoes Jo 9|NpsyYDs B ‘slieye Jo Juswaiels
pajaidwod e jo 1di9231 Buipuad *SIUSWINDOP ay)] Jo
uoiesijeul} a|geus 0j papualxs ussq Sey aulpesp siyl

6107 JOGWISACN + AQ sn 03 suieye ssiuedwod ay)

1O JUBLLIDIRIS B JIAI[RP PUB N0 el 0] pauinbad ale s|
3y je4y} 6T0Z 42GOI0 T UC palijou sem |91ed Hediq i
slieyy Jo Juswelels

00 ®
OO

paR3ILIgNs udaq sey
sdiejje Jo juswalels
ON - J Xipuaddy
sasipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix E - No
statement of affairs
has been submitted

Uttily - List of creditors

Ledger

Security hekd

>_._.__uo£mq UK Ltd Sherwood Drive Milton Keynes MK3 6DP (2,264} Nfa

‘Archive Management Systems Ltd Norcot Road 77 Reading © " RG30 6HW T 24 Nfa

British Gas Maidenhead Road Windsor SL4 mmo {123,793) N/a
‘Commercial Utilities Management Ltd The Deep Business Centre  Tower Street THul T (6,209) Nfa
Corona Energy Building 2 Croxley Park Watford WD18 8YA {123,989) N/a

‘Edlectic Creative Limited 63 Main Street ’ Staveley " Cumbria LAB 9LN {130,749) N/a

Ecusol Limited 3 Cuthbert House Tower Road Washingtan NE37 25H (24,720) N/a

E-on o Westwood Way o no<m_,._:‘.<, N Cvd 8LG (7,079) N/a

Funding Circle 71 Queen Victoria Street Lendon EC4V 4AY EC4V 4AY {46,243) N/a
mmNU_.cBm_‘._m_.Q\ 27 Bauhaus T Iwzn_._mﬂmﬂ o " M33GY CU?& N/a

‘Good Energy Monkton Hill Monkton Reach Chippenham 5N15 1EE (21,962) N/a

'HM Revenue & Customs o s "{403,563) Nja 1
Hudson Energy 4th Floor 17 Hanover Square ro:rmm: W1Ss 1HU {646,809) N/a
Industrious Castleton Mill Castleton Close " Leeds L512 205 o " {7,575 N/a

‘Investec Asset Finance PLC Reading Intemational m:m_zmmm Park Reading RG2 6AA {1,128) N/a

_s_n_.omo# Iretand OumB:Mm.mHE One Microsoft Place T South mccsﬁf\mcmsmwm Park rmoumamnoi_._: "7 Dublin18 {18) N/fa i
_Zm:e:m_ Gas 219 Marsh wall Canary Wharf, London E14 SF) (182,832) N/a

inPower Business Gas " JosephStreet  Oldbury B6Y 240 ooy Nfa
02 260 Bath Road Slough SL1 4DX (544) Nfa

{Opus Energy Carporate Ltd 311-321 Banbury Road " Oxford B 0%2 71 T (457,837) N/a

mxmmm:n Gas Ltd Regent House Kendat Ave London sB cx> {17,060} Nfa
ﬂw_,‘\_a‘ii‘iliii o 25 Farringdon Street London  EC4A4AB {8,040) z.ww -
Scottish Power m:m_d( nmam__ :a 1 Atlantic Quay Glasgow G2 8SP (11,077) N/a
wm\nmamé_ dtors a.m..mmm:nmé Lane London T Uwea e’ o (23,400} z‘\‘w‘ ’
ms._nnzcama_n_.mm Liquid 11 Lte Sea Lake Road Lowestoft (37) N/a

Total Gas & Power Ltd 10 Upper Bank Street Lendon  E145BF o (399,458) N/a

::;mn_ Gas & Power

‘rwgm LS20 8AH
Hutwoed Court

" Boumemouth Road

(1,825) N/a

‘Chandler's Ford Eastleigh SO53 3QB

(149) N/a

<_nm_;< Imm_n: Emca:nm

‘Bond Holders

3 More London x_<m_.m_am London, SE1 2AQ

ﬁm 000C,000) N/a

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) | 13 December 2019 37




g€ 6102 Jaquadaq €1 | {uonensiuiwpe w y30q) papwr Alddng ABisug piop=yinyg pue oid AN | 711 s1102Q 6107 @

e/N (002 N.S

swieps asiodwgz’

o eiN (v92°9) o IAVE TAN uopuoy peay UGIEN3 OSE pajwn uoxa3;
ki loes'y) _ 93 £¥M ueIBLWEM %ied POCMYIE patLI IS UHON ADUDai
i eN sy dNG E4I T ieyns Med $53U/SNg 2K100M payiLl AuedwoD yomie AIDUDRR
- e/N (182) o ZOL A1 M “uopuot Woa|oH B SOE-£CE T ey yuymipag
ew- T B - DT 0THY Asimerd saviag pisld Jawio3snD ABIBuS 203
e (e HSZ ZEIN uazbuIyse s Tpeoyummay 2SNOH WIAUIND £
R R - “ooresy yodapin peoy UUAT 6T-£1 P Aedizen
T T SY6 11S - pPAus peod peybuni £z paL iulied 8 poomsed
- T MNCTEM T wooloavnag
S : MNLTTM :..O.U—.hOI_ o ISNCH UCIMBaN BTT u_._W—.—_mkm\m\r_\D\—MW Mum&
YOO OINN uapysny P17 A3UR)NSue] Bioung
1Bk THD o e unoy emsu PIN 520IAISS BUINERD PRDIAN]
‘\..\.M.ll.ll.. ) ) T T omraims uopuc 238(d AIMOH § o sajes Afuau3 buoq
“TodosHd Aaung 0310 T15€3 peoY UONETS 7Y suopenen 420Q
- e N ESS T kmumwzu_._m_z 228|d UOSIDEW O WUN T meuagl
T omaom uopuan uopuo aientg Asewag | SICABAING paspey) I
_ emszn T T B o W€ LTM UOPUOT D00 MEWS AUEdWOD SUORESUNALED B1E]
e T j 980 11 T eotlsan pansiopoN pajwun uewssnlis sipweq)
. o m...z - Tt T T - ’
; eN-  mieeyl ‘euqun) T lepul T “haaners 8RS WeW €T P17 SEaAag (BUIPING) S19A V % |
; /N - NTT 655 e3s UQ ybi=] SAUCHE PIRLPOOM S5 P WM
eNn- CWNTatm B Aing Tpeoyman Ang 1oM0d g 560 UMOID)!
eN- | XS EXH MIYDHOA I5IM T xeen T " ybnopy ueag WBuMog o 3nasey PRI,
e/N - S AGT THN HloNoN aue| 350d 65-15 WBIsu] (jemwcs
N - C T JvS 9NG Jeg JaN0g T P17 XULOD;
e/ - .... ) zne vEu ) i M\ - ) EVTITRTT T T Bsnoy seEdwoy 35nCH SalueduioD.
B/N - .I. - : _u._._._._m.u._wua: 81 TBUIRUC] BFG >>__o0\ o 1199 42104 A2j0] 11ag ._mu.._.mM%w_zow_
BN~ w<cm>>. _ Lopuo anuAY [EPUY Hed [eIsnpU] UOISIA 11 10N vopuo] sobsern) P17 (IN) LD
B/n{opE'YT) M\l‘f AT L5 MmOUEK "7 anusay piyL asnoy e8| nt pajwI |2uonEBI] UBISAA AG PNojy
e/N - S I ¥z - uopuo BaS (ed 0698 siohaning Auoyiuy 1agdoisuyd
o BN - L MNE (TA - T uopuo ApEod 8T  m Geaden) suiue)
B/N - MNLIM uopue] APEdId 811 T pi wawainoong 3aueg
N T mmcam uopuoT AP 871 P d¥ld OTAURD
B/N - MNL CTM uopuo T Anpeaid g1t 1 oLIuaY;
eN- ) o JHE 7258 T Siey adns uoysam, 5361080 15 0% |
- © eanmsa MEg [BIUUBIED ynoy emuaNa) 0zs asnon 1SA1R3ED 91T &3NS “puewiag vo ssauisng|
) EN- 181 g6KQ Moy SOUSPIAGYY  &Iu3) aoUapuodsalol Ld T d g,
o WH.Z.M. .| . “ ”l..ll.. T T T _Dumzm opeled sawer 15 T |m:0_ D_n‘m UC_MNWJ S5equed mzm
/N - ] - B ViE G10M T vl 2Tom uopum auenbg puojpag £1 P11 SIaUEd [E3ideD UBARHENIE!
BN - ] necvesd T T Tuepuer” HPSPUNOH €21 T sueinsut ugang)
e/ - a8z 2831 wopbuil PAYIUN awsesaoen T imsme yueg SAERIRG
B/N - T N36 8131 ucysbIm _N_EWCLEDU —.u._mu.\—m_uv._mm
_eNtssD) o HMT DGOA wok T T T oy uosBuiam S B)7 BAIA
T T 776 0ZN UopUoT " o1 BuisesT miainy
N T T T 2 014D MIpRD snipeiny
e 840 €3 Tweysdop T LRUM SWeypo aouelly 1955 BpElLY
. emw- ) i HYLZMN uopuot peoy JEID UWON STL pY] Wawabeuey uRjuLy
YN ) T Tangemn uopuoT =189 Buinem 7 Jun © py1 simnoway aigeydly
o N 4DE NTM uopuoT wong sbiean 5 PlEACHY EZLRYlY
B - 34 #TdH  Wed SS8U|Sng LANLPUSNOXS b JIUN .. dnaig Aja,ey uosIEY
S JeeTy WaL-uo-og pecy plo LoNRUS P17 UpaID SuEADY
__®N e i ) Fapung - >m_._0 AID T an E:Ecsouu( um n._u pajaiodiodut w.tuuw>m aqopy;
B/N - Xxp 970N B swed " ‘siegauLe pajuur WBIsul 819/

Jafpay

ey Aganes

S52IpPY

$4031pa4d JO IsI7 - plogayiny

©066

e e
DO

panIwgns uaaq sey
sliejje Jo jusuwaliels
ON - J X|puaddy
saoi1puaddy



Appendices
Appendix E - No
statement of affairs
has been submitted

10
©

© 0
900

Rutherford - List of creditors

Ledger

Security hekd

Energetics m_mn":n_z Ltd

n_mmmoi G72 OFT

(1,862) Nja o

nergy Assets Limitad . & Almondva _mm_m_:mmm Park . EHE4 6GA . {27,027) N/a _
nergy Portfolic LM 3112 (18,015) N/a
{Envirotech MW Ltd The Stables Back Lane Minthorpe Cumbria - N/a

‘E-en " Westwood Way Coventry Cvaals (7,754 Nfa

-Ernst & Young o Business >n<_mm? Services " Rarcourt Centre N . . Harcourt Street Dublin 2 . (3%,337) N/a T .
Escomeom WO ‘ T T o LT _
ESP Electricity Limited B m_:mu_a House z_o_m Business vni Leatherhead KT22 7BA ‘:.w.awnu_ N/a

[Expentan Ltd ST mxum_._m: Way T Nottingham ’ NGB0 12Z -

ﬁx\mmq\_m nd Floor T - i B _ mZmE Bridge Street _ rm,mmo:

mﬁa m;m6< mzu_uz Ltd .Ileno_Ec_.m Circus m__.is.o_.;w:._ ‘ e B4 6AT

idelity Enargy Ltd 14 Station Road Henley On Thames RGI 1AY
inancial Times Bracken House London
gal Life & Investments Ltd  Unit B5 Airside Enterprise Cantre Swords - CoDublin Treland
Foresight Metering T T tmesmad " 321ondonbridgeStrest ilondon 0 sess B
.Forsters LLP _.o=n_c: W1I5LS e X o . B
'GHG London Managerment Ltd TA The Curtain_ 45 CurtanRoad Londen EC2A 3PT
na:xm Leasing Ltd o 3 Onslow Street T idford T T euresy ’ ) o = - Nfa

ma<mmma Cerporate Solutions Ltd Unit 11 Brookfoot Business vm_ﬁ‘ Brighouse HD6 250
H R Guardian Ltd "7 London W11 THW ’ - . 7 B
Harwood Building Control Canterbury CT2 7FG — - e —_— R .
;Haven Power Ltd Drax Power Station YO8 8PH N
He2 Procure Ltd ) 1623 Warwick Road 7 e ] )
“Hildon Ltd Hampshire 5020 800 B T i
T T T T T Great S Helens T T lendon T Ecsasmx T :
IZ wm<m::m & n_._mno_._.m o - T - T o
‘Indeed Recuitment 142 Malvem Gardens " ha3orG o - “Na
Inform Billing Solutions Ltd “hlpha House : DEssGE e e N
dsbank 98 Gmeat North Road Tondon T weew  wna
T Teeside Office T T 47 Faleon Cout """ Preston Farm Industrial Estate Stockton on Tees T W :
- N W
m:, Insurance Broker Ltd St mm.,uam Square T - New Malden o - Nfa ,

obsita Langstone Tech| Langstone zumn - Nfa
:._mm.UIm..|m=.nnm Ltd - Yonge Cl ose o ‘ |.|z.§
ust Wilde Ltd ) T 118 Picadilly London ) - Nja
iu_l_dlmmaa_.__._mm.mal_._m.m .zmmmw_.n: _.S e Crescent, Kind m"_,mmn T leicester B o S.coo..,_..._@,m\:: T
Kavya Infonet ~ IS ZRETE] T IN - . - z\m..
xﬂmﬂmym@w. _nnm_ 36 Wellin o_d:m: ’ 20;=w3u&:m::m - - - Nja o
_A_:nw. M_._._..m||.|ll|.|. T ' C.w.m_lnx_u.pwﬂ ﬂﬂmm_. =i rOz._wmu._u_il.I.. T . o ’ - Nfa o
Lakelovers 7 Victoria st T T Windenmere B T - N/a
[Lakes Garden Mantensrce Stonebridge Farm, 1 Mattishall Road  Terehem o NR20 3BT “Nja e
Lambert Smith Hampton —~~* 180 Oxford Street " londen ) WIDINN T e ,
Laxpar Ltd 118 Picadilly " London WD INW o T s |
1 Dock Road London E16 1AH - Nja 1
T 12 Helmet Row o London T T Ewsw ' “N/a
Emznw:__u Credit Limited m.d:.:m,. Road - ..zogzu_._w mshire " 'NG10 38X T T N/a
ow Carbon Contracts nc_.zum:< T 285 isbury mn__._m_.m " endon 7 "~ ECaY BIX T : (78,173) N/a
ow Grove Hoiding Lid | T TS Pieadily T London T WL TNW T “Wa
acquarie Leasing Limited Slks way  Essex T R ) (2,186) N/a
"Mason Gillibrand Architects T Willow M, ’ Canton T Loncaster, LAZSRA ~Nfa T
z%mnzm< Associates “London NW1 9PE T T T U TNja
Enﬂm:N_m Energy na_._m:_n._ﬂolmmn_l. N 51 Clarendon Road T T watferd wD17 1HP o T - N/a T
kﬁwﬂ\oﬂu‘ma_nmn e Victona Avenue Surey _ GU15 3HX e e (24} e i
:Millmount H:<mmn3m:n Management Limited 3 Glen Avenue Cabinteely Dublin 18 - N/a U

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc ard Rutherford Energy Supply Limited (both in administration} | 13 December 2019 39




or 6102 Jaquwsdag £1 | (uonensiuiupe Ul y1oq} payiwn Ajddng ABJau3 pIopayImy pue did AN | dT7 3\01Rg 610Z @

e - T xHsoN } uopuol 115 BIH 21EBUSIH Y9 P LMSO01aL.

T .m.\.z - - :Mn_ T waburdd 05 LE0EL 0f nsuyer ) HAWIS JRMBALIRE L,
,I ) EN- .‘ ‘ \i. 178 X13M uopun] wieqioH Py I SARIS g “100)d puodg . swoIe05 siswng
B/N - ngg 194 Sulpeay peoy WaiseA 55 UPBE WAPNGS 3551

em- HA» WZO3 wopuen 7 auenbs anysuonag ¢ 8608 Uoiied ain)

e b0y . 13E £pHD UoRId Sy0MIaN ARIBUT 45 J)d gamuUEK d
o B/N (Z0¥'eT) S 1Ho 2¢0 akelg T T 3y Abojouydal ot SomaN ABIUT 45
ew- T 7 " |epuay RS JBLIMOT BSNOH PUEINE YINGS  5931440) [1UNCD) PLISIA PUEISHET YINCS |PUNOD PUISIT PUEHET WINOS!
T e S T e e e T e e I8 $1vS ypuen |BPUBULS X3UDS
S ewm- © oxzsim vopuol T e 3 Jnpuos T T Uopuo ymang!
BN - MNE CEM uopuo B peold 811 PTT JEUM 96pLE UIMIBS
BN o Sy 8NN ybn@o uBM peoy XNe YOT ] ABIBUZ XS,
B/N - SQT £aM E__._wn._ohtm: aueANg m m>m>._:m Buuaau bug 2 i
B/N - ‘ . \ 1‘\\‘\1\\\\1\“\ T m\..w.ﬂ.l.lu,... .z ) . weybuiioy aue] Em>v=c§ 0ot - 2d m:wEw.m
e . k@ uopuol JeRUIG uolog BT ) ~ aueT ed uoieRLS!
T eN(mcEs) . o ¥NZ [35 uopUoT peNn adauny #6s3u3 (1945
en s T DDE ¥70U P0YSOUISEd  SON JaMod AIBUDI|I-WIaYINOSRYSII0TS
L. ENG S o OB $Z0U moyshuised  SONQ QipAK 4SII3S - WaINOSRSIIDS
e/N (£5) o 458 29 woBselg “Rend anueny T P11 11E18Y ABIBUT 1amag USINN0IS
eN- T osps uopuo jeaig sbpug uopuor P SwieysAs suyddes

B/N - TZLH SEX BUAL uodn BISEBIMN ed YUoN P11 {in ) abeg

enlosss) , " avb w03 uopuo Jeaig vopbulied 57 WY,
e/n (18T'8) ‘\‘i:\ T " ow N uopuol aienbs seoued BuQ AUBCWICD HOJ R B3EpRUl

®/N (£9E°T) L - ONE 257 BIMDHOA 153 paUWN (spe=1) FAn(osey’

e/n - e 907 519 Q135 ‘equoswLg 1K SquIoDsuIUg ‘[ 34L 1514 SagemaLRY!

- 10T ¥2DM uopue T suey Aisouel) ve non Awapesy T Uswinosy pasy,

Tooa T zmmeex Learebung ~asenbs venes £7 PO SPUNJ IERM UINJUEND:

) T adzoms o uopuc peoy peswumal Lﬂm.mu uenes z mumy,u_..lm S8oIAIRG ABlBUg _m:a_mmmwo._n_w

S L , DLy BNN y6na/o LM pEOY XNeA YOT PI1 UL AYS O/ ABIBUT BOIDYOId

B avo Z135 IIH USY Wng £ T panwin sreys Apueunuopasg

AND LI ABung . uonig sweyl AEM [N ZT P17 BUISELRINg XIUSOUd

Qv bW 13)SAYPURH 30| BUODIA T ensuad auL $53UI5NQ BNSUIUD

wseewd " uoprew H BPAM 38153 ULIE] Saimouy ‘asnoy (07 - DAL, SAINUBA YOLURd:

U MNZ [FM aueyboe ung 188435 3pIEIBRY 8 e 3y sIauped)

o XHT 0619 Weyusyayy T _"‘_;mmm_‘xm:uox mM T SUORPB}I0D RUD!

_ dtepam playaHE M aue jen 2snoH Emﬁo © 7 7T T bn suonnjos asnoy preqg

L HLZ ZX0 ) peoy Anqueg 126-T1€ ’ P11 Alddng seg sndg

Sitignsue 77 T pryaac aswndg,

430 $¥D eHquInY ajsipe) svemqnog | alsjE) BemLIngg eal Jaulea 1697 BWNAG

T \M«c WS uopu woelddoy Em_.&m wumuc_..s hw o sasLdIaIus B3PSO

¥A0 TMN wpuor aveld a62 03368 s|l0ideg AUUD

P o H3J0 TMN uopua] aseld aba|oD umwx - P17 SaDIAIDS BOURINSUL JSAOIUD.

#N- SHPTYM ucyien e ANgsaueq 000E ‘BT SIS :mEmuano
o eMNGee Ndy #13 uopuo 777 epeuuodwnosor watj0,

®MN- o - e e 102 b1YM wegxouyy seojuag a1esatio]) POONED)!

eN-  Biggms T Tuopums T wieq ssauisng )ind Jjuipuin SUOINIGS SSAUISNg AU Jamogy

e/N (ats°ze} .. ‘ul\lu \\ . _. .  dvsiEn suA L-uodn-a)3seomay - wang Ao gs PIUW pPURAMCE WAYHON

. ®N- L H¥T wﬁml uopua 50/PNIS UCILBIEA, ‘PROY 300 1 T
®iN (60°TT) ‘ ) S T H3g NZ3M UOpuOT " pui jeuor

/N - e 808 8v1 T T T e fepus o wa:ﬂswmwﬂ

/N - " \p1eqOiw nREN i

/N - e : 196 Y13 uopuol P11 5304 8 URiok,

/N - In_o cNmm je1skg Aempon UONEIS &lld PIC 341 BUIYNSUOT UOOK'

BN - !  HY9 S7OM S :on_...o“_, oo Enm_mi o AemsBuiy 0z 'aSnoH EaLy RASY 8P UOIUSIK

PRy Ajsnmaesg Aebpa

SSRIPPY

SJ0P3JD JO ISIT - piojIRYINY

@06

=R SN
OO

pajyiwgns uaaqg sey
Sdiejje JO Juswialels
ON - 3 xipuaddy
sadipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix E - No
statement of affairs
has been submitted

Rutherford -~ List of creditors

Address Ledger Security hald

TG Studie Ltg rc_._n_o: WIT 1HP . - Na X
“Thomas Higgin Higgins Ltd T 18- wm‘m\mw_ms Road - Wallasey B B CHa5 4TH . T - N/a '
Thomase Higgings Li _._E.% Chamb 19 Seaview Road Wallasey B _Merseyside T - Nia
Trade TogetherLtd Mayflower Close ‘ Eastleigh ) S053 4AR T . " Tha .
UK Power Networks 237 Southwark Bridge Road London SE1 GNP (52,618 N/a
“Utitisoft Limited © 7 T Ewdon Lane Chorley PR7 6TE o - 770005 .
'UTTILY (Securities O1) Ltd "8 Picadilly T london T W11 INW o Na
c._.:_wnnrmwmn“\\\: - 118 E‘nmm_ﬁll‘ - 7T londen T wWoomw T -~ Nja
UMY ple " London - i wnw 7 {1,379,393) Nja
UTTILY PowerLtd B 118 Picadilly "7 "London TTTTTTTTTTTTTWu oMW e “wa
UTTILY Renewabies Ltd B 118 Picadilly T Tondon ’ Wil INw - - “Na i
[UTTILY Telecoms Lkd 118 Picadiily 7" London W1l 7NW N
Vantage Consulting Midlands Ltd  “unitB, DysenCout " Gillette Close - Staffordshire Technology Perk  Stafford, STI80LG (5,000 Na |
iventurescape 360 T T ‘\:‘w‘n_\s‘m,:( T London o ‘W1 7NW - Nja T
Venturescape Asset Management Ltd 118 Picagilly T T lendon o WY TNW T T T som N
Venturescape PLC o S London T wi/Nw . T T T Npa
iVenturescape PLC - Nfa
Veturescape Privato Ltd 12 Helmet Row London EC1V 3Q) - N/a ’
Vista Print .III. T 1:\J|O|__.._|wﬁlmﬂ=u_.ro=mm. Iw_du:a Road Lydney o Gloucestershire GL15 SEW T T oNa \\.,
Vitallty Béalth Insurance 3 MorsLondon Riverside London. SELzaQ T T WA

S2Broad Street Sristol o 'B212EF T ) SN B
‘WeAreWi: o Bakers Row T Londen” B ECIR 30D T Na
Westem Powar Distribution T hymouwtr FL4 OYU T o (79,386} Nja
WeWork 71-91 Aldwych WC2B 4HN ) “Nja
wiserhosting WISERHOSTING _RABBIT HOLE OFFICE _ : 47 PUNCHARDS DOWN TOTNES, DEVON - N/a
‘World Organization for Trademarks Twumw T T T T “/a k
Xoserve Limited T &sNewroad B91 3DL o (3,964) N/a W
‘Younger Electrical Solutions Ltd " “he Bam, Town Yeat Kendal LAB 80N : - N/a
,<o,.._a,nm3um:< Formations BT City Road """ "London EC1V 2NX o - N/a '
:Yu Energy Honzon Place Nottingham NGB 6PY - N/a
"Zendesk Inc T " 1019 Market Streat "~ can Franciso CA 94103 : us - o “Nia
Zero Trace Procurerment Lid §1-82 B 7T Castie Street Canterbury CTi2Q0 -na

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Uttily Plc and Rutherford Energy Supply Limited {both in administration) | 13 December 2019

41



(14

6102 42qwa22q £ | (uonensiuiupe ur y3oq) panwn Alddns ABiaul plopayiny pue aid AN | 411 8W10j9d 6T0Z &

'SI3UOIIIEIJ ADUSAIOSUT SB 128 0] MM 3yl Ui pasuad||
al1e 477 21110(2( 4O SI2UDIIIDRId ADUIA|OSUT pasuadl| |iv

*SUOIEJISIUIWPE 3Y3 JO 1INPUoS syl 10 JUdWnaop
sIy3 jo Padsad ul uostad Aue o3 Ajjiqel Aue jdeodoe jou
[iM pue Aljigisuodsal Aue swinsse Jou Sa0p 471 2311012
‘me| AQ pajyuuad Juaixs 1s9n) ayl 0] ‘pue wsyl 0l
jeuostad ale SJoIRJISIUILIPY JUIOr 8] Jo sjuswiiulodde
YL "ANngel jeuosiad JNOYIIM JDRIIU0D pur

satuedwod syl Jo syusbe se 12e SI0IRIISIUILIPY JUIOL BYL

‘s|esodo.d

2533 Jo Ppadsaa ul Ajjiqel Aue 1dsooe Jou ||Im pue
Aljiqisuodsal Aue aWNSSe Jou Cp SI0IRJIISIUILPY JUlof
33 ‘me| Aq paniwad Juaixe 1s8|In) 9Y3 01 "SI UMO
11341 1B 08 S20P PV 9YL JO T 2Npayds Jo 6 ydesbeaed
J3puUn ueyy Jaylo Ixa3uod Aue ul o asodind Aue

10J JUBWNJ0P S|4l Uo Ajal 03 SBs00YD Jeyy uostad Auy

SI0JIpRId

10J S2WI0IIN0 |BN3aR U3 ¢ se aouepind se uodn
paljad aq JoUuRd PUE AJUO SAIIRIISN||I BB JUSWNI0pP
SIUY Ul papN[oUl SI0PSID J0) SBLUCIIN0 pajew}sa Auy

'sajuedwory ayy Ul 1sa4a3U| BIDURUL Aue 10

10 1gSp 243 01 UOIIR[3] Ul UOISIDAP JUDLIISIAUL AUB IO
0] ‘pasn aq 07 2)qQENNS 30U S) pue ‘pasn Buag N Jo
uone|dwaiuod uj paledald usaq 10U SEY JUSWNIOP SIYL

"IXDIU0T IBYI0
Aue w10 ‘asodind Jayjo Aue Joy Jo ‘uosiad 1ayic Aue
AqQ uodn paijaJl ag 03 3|qeyns jou s| I1 ‘asodind 18Y31o

ou 10J pue ‘suopeJisiuiwipe a3 jo asodind sy Buiasiyoe
10} s|esodoud 41943 JO JUBLWISIEIS B S101Ipall a10J9q Ag
01 10v 941 JO 1d 3|Npayds 40 6+ Ydeabeled sapun Alnp
A1oaniels aisyl yum Ajdwod 03 Ajg|0s s101e41SIUIWLIpY
JUIOr aY3 Ag paledald uaaq sey juswnoop Styl

22130N Juepoduwy

000

QO ®
OO

90110u jJueniodw]
sadipuaddy



Deloitte.

Deloitte LLP Is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 1 New
Street Square, London EC4A 3HQ, United Kingdom.

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom affiliate of Deloitte NSE LLP, a member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by
guarantee ("DTTL"). DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL and Deloitte NSE LLP do not provide
services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more about our global network of member firms.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP. Ali rights reserved.



